JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

21031 GASKET, 2202H CORK 4pc = 1

21058 GASKET,CORK

21060 D/DOME, 3.966/DIA 3.960/1D.527/HT ALUM E
21219 D/DOME, 2.08/DIA 2.074/1D.291/HT ALUM LE
21606 D/DOME, .609/DIA .611/ID .280/HTPAPR/BLK
21765 SOLDER LUG

30052 DURAFLEX REPAIR KIT BLK

30053 DURAFLEX REPAIR KIT WHITE

31385 D/DOME, 3.325/DIA 3.162/1D.548/HT PAPR/B
32227 DAMPENER, FOAM

33750 POST,BINDING,RED,NICKEL PLTD

33751 POST,BINDING,BLK,NICKEL PLTD

62001 SCREEN, RETAINER

62002 SCR, 8-32X7/16 BTHD

62112 D/DOME, 2.075/DIA 1.975/IDW/LIP.438/HT F
62283 GASKET, 2425 (NO TAG)

62287 GASKET

62355 D/DOME, 2.20/DIA 2.16/ID .50/HT PAPR/BLK
62547 D/DOME, 1.56/DIA 1.530/ID.280/HTFELT/BLK
62746 BINDING POST, 5-WAY RED

62755 BINDING POST, 5-WAY BLACK

10-1351JBL BOTTOM, M552 CHASSIS PAINTED
10-2050JBL AL,GENERIC TOP-BLACK M552

102470-1JBL

INDUCTOR, 2.75UH 11A RADIAL MP418SP AMP

102478-1JBL

TRIAC, DRIVER SBS 8V THRESH MP418SP AMP

102479-1JBL

TRANSISTOR, NPNDARLINGTON100V 2A MP418SP

102480-1JBL

FET, N-CH 25V 50MA SOT-23 MPRO 418SP AMP

102481-1JBL

TRANSISTOR,NPN25VLOWNOISESOT23MP418SPAMP

102483-1JBL

tRANSISTOR, PNP300V500MASOT-23MP418SPAMP

102486-1JBL

TRANS,0PTO BJTNPN SOIC-8 CTR=100%MP418SP

102595-3JBL

POT, 5K, LIN 12DNT 12MM HORIZ MPRO

102641-1

BREAKER, 1 POLE 18A SNAP-IN MP418SP AMP

102655-3

TRANSFOFMER, MP418PS-1 (230V)

102655-4JBL

XFMR,CE2K 230V 50HZ MPRO418-1

102657-1JBL

KNOB, CE1K/CE2K GAIN RUBBERIZE MPR418SP

102659-1JBL

TRANSISTOR, NPNTO-3 MJ21194PWRMP418SPAMP

102723-2JBL

OPTOCELL ON-.5KOHM/OFF-10M/5SEC

103192-1JBL

SOT-223 NPN 300V 500MA 50MHZ MPRO418SP

103193-1JBL

SOT-223 PNP 300V 500MA 50MHZ MPR0418SP

103199-1JBL

RES, .4 OHM 1W 5% 2512 MPRO AMP

103200-1JBL

TRANSIS,2SC5242NPN230V15A30MHZMP418SPAMP




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

103210-1JBL CAP, 22UF 160V RADIAL

103328-1396CJBL POWER CORD, MP418SP

103415-70608JBL SCREW,6-32 X.5 TORX PNHD SEM

10-6371JBL

PAINTED SCREW ZRV CONTROL

125340-1JBL

DIODE, ZENER .225W 17V Z5247B

125508-1JBL

TRIAC, MAC9D 8AMP 400V MPRO 418SP AMP

125593-1JBL

DIODE, SCHOTTKY 40V 1A SMA

125594-1JBL

DIODE

125770-1JBL

RECT 35A 600V PC MNT BRIDGE

125798-1JBL

TRANSISITOR MMBT3906LTI PNP SMT

125869-1JBL

OP AMP LM318M SMT

126162-1JBL

2N4401 40V NPN TRANSISTOR

126163-1JBL

2N4403 40V PNP TRANSISTOR

126317-1JBL

RELAY, 30A 24V SPST PCB W/FASTON MP418SP

126459-1JBL

SWITCH, ROCKER SPST 22A CHAS MT MP418SP

126549-1JBL

DIODE,30V 200MA SCHOTTKY SOT23

126559-1JBL

COMPARATOR LM393 SO-8 DUAL

126561-1JBL

REG, +5V LOW POWER SO-8 DP2

126618-1JBL

DIODE, 200V 2A ULTRAFAST SMB

126620-1JBL

DIODE, 600V 1A SMB ULTRAFAST

126653-1JBL

SGL 2 INPUT MOR GATE SOT-23-5

126825-1JBL

SILICONE, CLEAR 30Z. SYRINGE MPRO

126929-1JBL

XLR, TRS, 1/4" COMBO PCB VERT MPRO418SP

126985-2JBL

JACK, 4POLE PWB MT SPK ON M2.9 MP418SP

127146-1JBL

SWITCH,16(6)A,250VAC

127169-1JBL

MOSFET, P-CH 50V 150MA SOT-23

127229-1JBL

RES,1100 OHM 5W 5% THICK FILM MPRO418SP

127230-1JBL

RES, 2200 OHM 3W 5% THICK FILM MPRO418SP

127683-1JBL

SENSOR, CE THERMAL

127988-1JBL

CHOKE,10UH <0.10HM SMT .3" DIA

128-00003-00

GRILLE, EONP15/SUB

128-00004-00

GRILLE, 8340

128-00020-00

GRILLE, 3310

128-00024-00

GRILLE, WOOFER LSR25P

128-00073-65

GRILLE , TR125

128-00083-60

GRILLE, TR126

128-00093-60

GRILLE, TR225

128-00103-00

GRILLE, MR902/922

128-00113-00

GRILLE,MR905/925"

128-00123-00

GRILLE,MR926

128-00133-00

GRILLE, MR918/938




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

128-00153-60

GRILLE, CONTROL 23 BLK

128-00153-61

GRILLE, CONTROL 23T/WH

128-00163-60

GRILLE, CONTROL 25 BLK

128-00163-61

GRILLE, CONTROL 25T/WH

128-00173-60

GRILLE, CONTROL 28

128-00173-61

GRILLE,CONTROL 28WH

128-00183-00

GRILLE, 4895PL/4896PL with logo

128-00183-11

GRILLE, HLA4895W/ 2 LOGOS

128-00203-65

GRILLE, SP222

128-00213-00

GRILLE, SP125R-WH

128-00213-65

GRILLE, SP125R, SP118H, & SP315

128-00223-65

GRILLE,SP128S/VS3218POWDERCOATED

128-00233-00

GRILLE, VS2110-WH

128-00233-65

GRILLE, SP MH1

128-00243-65

GRILLE, SP225

128-00253-00

GRILLE, SP215-6WH, SP215-9WH

128-00253-65

GRILLE, SP215

128-00273-00

GRILLE, SP212-AWH, SP212-9WH

128-00273-65

GRILLE, SP212 & SP212-BC

128-00293-65

GRILLE, VS125H

128-00303-00

GRILLE, VS2210-6WH, V§2210-9WH

128-00303-65

GRILLE, VS2210 & VS§2210-6

128-00313-00

GRILLE, VS3115-WH

128-00313-65

GRILLE, VS3115

128-00323-00

GRILLE, MS105-WH, MS115-WH

128-00323-65

GRILLE, MS105 & MS115

128-00333-00

GRILLE, MS26-WH

128-00333-65 GRILLE, MS26
128-00343-00 GRILLE, MS28-WH
128-00343-65 GRILLE, MS28

128-00353-00

GRILLE, MS112-WH

128-00353-65

GRILLE, MS112

128-00373-65

GRILLE, SP & VS

128-00383-00

GRILLE, SP128-WH, VS3218-6WH, VS3218-9W

128-00383-65

GRILLE, SP & VS SERIES

128-00393-65

GRILLE, MS125S

128-00394-00

GRILLE, SR4719X

128-00395-00

GRILLE, SR4726X

128-00396-00

GRILLE, SRX4733

128-00397-00

GRILLE, SRX4702

128-00398-00

GRILLE, SRX4732




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

128-00400-00

GRILLE, EON1500

128-00413-00

GRILLE, 8330/8340

128-00414-00

GRILLE, METAL WITH WLD, PVC SRRND, 18

128-00415-00

GRILLE, SR4718X

128-00416-00

GRILLE, SR4725X

128-00418-00

GRILLE, C25AV BLACK

128-00418-01

GRILLE, C25AV WHITE

128-00420-00

GRILLE, SR4722X

128-00422-00

GRILLE, SR4735X

128-00424-00

GRILLE, SR4715X

128-00425-00

GRILLE, 4632 NETWORK WINDOW

128-00426-00

GRILLE, MP415

128-00426-01

GRILLE, MP415/MP215

128-00428-00

GRILLE, EON15 GEN2

128-00429-00

GRILLE, RIGHT VT4889

128-00429-01

GRILLE, LEFT VT4889

128-00430-00

GRILLE, HF VT4889

128-00432-00

GRILLE, MP412

128-00432-01

GRILLE, MP412

128-00433-01

GRILLE, MP410

128-00433-02

GRILLE, MP410

128-00434-02

GRILLE, MP225

128-00436-01

GRILLE, MP418

128-00437-00

GRILLE, EON10-G2

128-00439-00

GRILLE, SR4715X-1

128-00441-00

GRILLE, INNER, MR215X

128-00441-01

GRILLE, MP255S

128383-1JBL

OPTO. HCNW2211 IEO65 COMPLIANT

129-00005-00

CONNECTOR PLATE ASSY

129-00005-01

CONNECTOR PLATE, HLA4895W/REAR COVER

129-00006-00

CONNECTOR PLATE HLA4897

129-00006-01

CONNECTOR PLATE, HLA4897

129-00014-00

CONNECTOR, SP128R

129-00016-00

CONNECTOR, VS125H

129-00017-00

CONNECTOR, SP125S

129-00018-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4719X

129-00019-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4715X

129-00020-00

TERMINAL, CUP, 3677BI

129-00023-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4718X

129-10000-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL_SB-2

129-10000-01

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL SB-2

4




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

129-10000-03

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL SB-2

129-10032-00

NETWORK ASSY, MS125S

129-10035-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 18ST

129-10036-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 18ST W/O XFORME

129-10037-00

NETWORK ASSY,CONTROL 19CS CEILING SP

129-10038-00

NETWORK ASSY,CONTROL 19CST CEILING SP

129-10040-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4718X

129-10041-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4715X

129-10041-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4715X-1

129-10042-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4719X

129-20000-00

NETWORK ASSY, 8340

129-20010-00

NETWORK, EON 10 PASSIVE W/SIG INPUT

129-20015-00

NETWORK ASSY, LC-2

129-20018-00

NETWORK ASSY, 8 OHM, CONTROL 23

129-20018-01

NETWORK ASSY, 8 OHM, CONTROL 23

129-20019-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 25T

129-20019-01

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL25 W/FUSE

129-20020-01

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 28

129-20024-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP212-A

129-20025-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP215-9

129-20026-00

NETWORK ASSY,SP215-6

129-20027-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP222

129-20028-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP225-9

129-20029-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP225-6

129-20030-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS2210-9

129-20031-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS2110

129-20032-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP212-9

129-20033-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS2210-6

129-20034-00

NETWORK ASSY, MS112

129-20035-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 23T

129-20038-00

NETWORK ASSY, MS105

129-20039-00

NETWORK ASSY, MS115

129-20043-01

NETWORK ASSY, MS28

129-20044-00

NETWORK ASSY, EON_15XP

129-20045-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 24CT

129-20046-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 24C

129-20047-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 26C

129-20048-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 26CT

129-20051-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4733X

129-20052-00

NETWORK ASSY, EON1500

129-20052-01

NETWORK ASSY, EON1500




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

129-20055-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4726X

129-20055-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4726X

129-20056-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4702X

129-20057-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4731X

129-20058-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4725X

129-20058-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4725X/F

129-20059-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4722X

129-2005901

NETWORK ASSY, SR4722X/F

129-20059-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4722X/F

129-20061-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4733X/F

129-20062-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4726X/F

129-20063-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4731X/F

129-20064-00

NETWORK ASSY, 4632

129-20065-00

NETWORK ASSY, LWR SIDE, 4632

129-20066-01

NETWORK ASSY, 3632-M/HF

129-20067-00

NETWORK ASSY, SP212-6

129-20068-00

NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 25AV

129-20069-00

NETWORK ASSY, 4632-M/HF-T

129-20070-00

NETWORK ASSY, 3632-M/HF-T

129-30001-00

NETWORK ASSY, MR 935

129-30003-00

NETWORK ASSY, LSR32

129-30006-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS3215-9

129-30007-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS3115

129-30008-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS3218-9

129-30009-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS3218-6

129-30010-00

NETWORK ASSY, VS3215-6

129-30011-00

NETWORK ASSY, CS3115

129-30013-00

NETWORK ASSY, 8330A

129-30014-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4732X

129-30014-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4732X/F

129-30015-00

NETWORK ASSY, SR4735X

129-30015-01

NETWORK ASSY, SR4735X/F

13-0200 REGULATOR, VOLTAGE, MC7808CT F.I-X/Y
13-0201 IC, VOLTAGE REG MC7908CT F.X/Y PLOT
13-0280 OPTOISOLATOR, HIIAI

13-0490 IC, STK4036,XI

130970-1JBL

74ACT08D QUAD 2 INPUT AND GATE

131036-1JBL

POT, 5K DUAL PC MOUNT 21 DENTENT MPRO

131036-2JBL

POT, 5K DUAL PC MOUNT 21 DENTENT MPRO

131046-1JBL

TRANSISTOR KSC3265 NPN SOT-23

131047-1JBL

TRANSISTOR KSA1298 PNP SOT-23




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
131048-1JBL DVR, IR2117S SMT MOS GATE SO-8
131114-1JBL CRYSTAL 4MHZ SMD

131221-1JBL

LED,T1.75 RED T/R MPRO 418SP AMP

131222-1JBL

LED, T1.75 GREEN T/R MPRO 418SP AMP

131310-1JBL

CAP 1200UF 200VDC PC MNT ELECT

131310-2JBL

CAP 1200UF 200VDC PC MNT ELECT

131314-1JBL

RECEPT, 30P VERT 2ROW .1 CTR DP2

131525-1JBL

FORMED 131250-1 FET (17N40)

131613-1JBL

DIODE

131625-1JBL

PWA, INPUT/OUTPUT MPRO 418SP AMP

131800-1JBL

POT, 500 OHM LIN CRMT SM VRT

131924-1

PWB, INPUT/OUTPUT MPRO 418SP AMP

132014-1JBL

XTAL, 16MHZ 20PF LOAD SMT

132016-2JBL

PWA, EMI CAP MPRO

132039-1JBL

DIODE 600V 30A TO220

132042-1JLB

CAP, 100UF 35V ALUM ELECT SMT

132065-1JBL

MOSFET, P-CH 60V 0.80HMS 1.17A

132155-1

FAN,24V 112CFM TERM 4.69X1.5 MPRO 418SP

132157-2JBL

PWA, MRX CROSSOVER MPRO 418SP AMP

132159-1JBL

REG, -5V LOW POWER SO-8 DP2

132168-1JBL

SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON 4PDT PCB MNT MP418SP

132185-1

LENS, CLEAR LED MPRO 418SP AMP

132204-2

CABLE, CJ2000B INPUT MPRO AMP

132204-2JBL

CABLE, CJ2000B INPUT MPRO AMP

132204-4JBL

CABLE INPUT

132205-1

CABLE, CJ2000 DISPLAY MPRO AMP

132205-4JBL

CABLE DISPLAY

132217-1JBL

GASKET, CJ2000 MPRO 418SP AMP

132265-1JBL

IC CONTROLLER UC3846 SMD

132334-1

FUSE, 4A 125V SLO BLO MPRO 418SP

132487-1JBL

FERRITE, CLAMP ON BLK

132534-1JBL

XISITOR PNP 30V LOW CAP SOT23

132538-1JBL

ADHESIVE CLIPS

132558-1JBL

DIODE TL431ACD ADJ SMT REF

132559-1JBL

RES, 8.2 OHM 5% 2W RADIAL

133188-1JBL

THERMISTOR 20K NTX 0805 SMT

133203-4 PWB, CJ2000B 1/0 MPRO 418SP-1
133204-4 PWA, CJ2000B I/O MPRO 418SP-1
133204-6 PWA, CJ2000B 1/0 MPRO 418SP-1

133250-2JBL

FOAM, CJ2000D FAN MNT

133264-1JBL

DIODE, 250V SWITCH MINIMELF




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

133274-1 LED, DOMED RED/ORANGE SMT MPRO 418SP-1
133275-1 LED, DOMED GREEN SMT MRPO 418SP-1
133280-1 KNOB, CJ2000 LVL CTRL MODIFIED
133328-1JBL IC, HEX BUFF NON INV 16P SOIC

133523-1 BREAKER, 1 POLE 18A SNAP-IN VDE
133551-1JBL FAN, 120X120X38MM 24VDC 140CFM

133551-3 FAN, 119X119X38MM 24VDC 140CFM

133708-1JBL

DOIDE 30A 600V STEALTH

133852-1JBL

POT 50 OHM 1/4" SQ SIDE ADJ

133853-1JBL

POT 100 OHM 1/4 SQ SIDE ADJ

133910-1JBL

RES, 27KOHM 5% 2W RAD T/R

134380-1JBL

FUSE SLIP PC MNT 5MM

134415-1JBL

SPRING CLIP, FOR MP418SP-1

134423-1JBL

IGBT 600V 75V W/DIODE TO-247

134508-2JBL

XFMR, CJ2 120V 60HZ MPRO418-1

134525-1JBL

XFMR 10:12:12 GATE DRIVE

134525-2JBL

XFMR, 10:12:12 GATE DRIVE

134732-1JBL

FUSE 4A FAST 125V SMT

134783-2JBL

PWA, CJ2000D MP418SP-2

134833-1JBL

FET, N-SH JFET 30V SOT-23

135343-1JBL

CAP, 0.082UF 600VDC

135637-1JBL

ASM, CJ2000D MAIN 120V MP418SP-2

135662-1JBL

RELAY, SPDT 12A 5VDC PC MT

135678-1JBL

BUTTONS TO AFFIXFRONT

135703-1JBL

NPN, TO-3 MJ21194 PWR

135788-1

TAPE, .375X1.5X30FT FOAM ADHESIVE

135876-1JBL

IC COMP HI SPREED NJM360M DMP8

135929-1JBL

FUSE 10A FAST 125V SMT

135946-2JBL

XFMR, FB UNIV IN. 15W 5V 2X15V

136010-1JBL

DIODE, ZENER 500MW 12V SOD 123

136033-1JBL

DIODE, SCHOTTKY 40V 30MA LOWC DP2

136143-1JBL

RES 0.2 OHM 2W 5% RADIAL

136279-1JBL

POT 100K 1/4 SQ SIDE ADJ

136330-1JBL

CLIP TO-220

136331-1JBL

CLIP TO-247

136338-1JBL

FAN, 120X120X38MM 24VDC 121CFM

136343-1JBL

LED GREEN 1206 INNER LENS

136344-1JBL

LED BLUE 1206 INNER LENS

136620-1JBL

CAP, .15UF 1000VDC ARCO R76 DP2

136727-1JBL

CAP, 0.33UF 1000V POLYPROP

136845-1JBL

CLIP, 4 FINGER LVPS




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

136941-1JBL

DIODE 10A 100V TO220

136971-1JBL

MOSFET, N-CH 250V 25.5A TO220

136979-1JBL

FOAM GAP FILLER

137047-2JBL

SFMR MAIN DP1

137057-1JBL

XFMR, DP2 MAIN

137084-5BJBL

PWA, DP1 LVPS

137084-5CJBL

PWA, DP1 LF MOD

137084-5DJBL

PWA, DP1 SPKR INTFC

137113-1JBL

FORMED 134423-1 TO-247 (30N60)

137114-2JBL

FORMED, 132039-1 (DSEP29-06A)

137136-1JBL

SHIELD, BRIDGE RECTIFIER DP1

137162-1JBL

DIODE, 2EZ6.2D5 RAD FRM 6.2V

137242-2JBL

INSULATOR, DP1 CHASSIS

137250-1JBL

CONN 40 PIN ZIF MOLEX EASY ON

137268-1JBL

CABLE, 40 CONN MOLEX FFC

137302-2JBL

DOIDE 30A 600V STEALTH FORMED 133708-1

137303-2JBL

FORMED, 136971-1 FET (27N25) DP2

137333-1JBL

PWA, DP3 OUTPUT DRIVE PAC

137333-4JBL

PWA, DP3 OUTPUT

137338-4B PWA, DP3 MAIN O/P PCB

137338-4BJBL PWA, DP3 MAIN O/P PCB

137338-4C PWA, DP3 SMPS HIGH VOLT SWITCHING SPLY
137338-4CJBL PWA, DP3 SMPS HIGH VOLT SWITCHING SPLY
137338-4D PWA, DP3 LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
137338-4DJBL PWA, DP3 LOW VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
137338-4E PWA, DP3 LF MODULE

137338-4EJBL PWA, DP3 LF MODULE

137338-4F PWA, DP3 MF MODULE

137338-4FJBL PWA, DP3 MF MODULE

137338-4G PWA, DP3 HF MODULE

137338-4GJBL PWA, DP3 HF MODULE

137338-4H PWA, DP3 SPKR INTERFACE

137338-4HJBL

PWA, DP3 SPKR INTERFACE

137338-5BJBL

PWA, DP3 MAIN SERF

137338-5CJBL

PWA DP3 SMPS SERF

137338-5DJBL

PWA, DP3 LVPS SERF

137338-5EJBL

PWA DP3 LF MOD SERF

137338-5FJBL

PWA, DP3 MF MOD SERF

137338-5GJBL

PWA, DP3 HF MOD SERF

137338-5HJBL

PWA, DP3 SPKER INTFC SERF

137424-1JBL

CABLE, DP3 SPKR INTFC DRIVE PAC

9




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

®

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

137427-1JBL

RELAY 20A 5V SPDT PC MNT

137455-1JBL

CAP, 4700 PF 10% FILM Y2

137512-1JBL

40 CONN MOLEX FCC 2"

137573-1JBL

ND,SET OF 2 135UH TYPE2 MATCH

137633-1JBL

WASHER, M4 CONICAL FOR PRX

137819-1JBL

CONN, 136986-1 W/ M3 INSERTS

137820-1JBL

CONN, 137741-1 W/ M3 INSERTS

137865-1JBL

GASKET, DP1 SLED

137892-1JBL

SCREW, STL, M4 6MM 0.7 ZN P

137998-1JBL

FORMED, 137992-1 TO-247 IGBT

138164-1JBL

FORMED, 131250-1 FET (17N40)

138341-1JBL

IC, TL494 PWM CTRL SO-16

138360-1JBL

PRP, C5096-0 (7915) .300 GRN

138361-1JBL

PRP, C5095-2 (7815) .300 BLU

138363-1JBL

PRP, 125257-1 (VIPER) .125

138364-1JBL

PRP, 136941-1 (B10100) .300

138421-1JBL

4700 uF 63V ELEC

138424-1JBL

X'TR,IGBT,20A,600V,W/DIOD

138525-1JBL

SILIPAD for PRX

138545-1JBL

PC MOUNT TRANSFORMER PRX518S

138546-1JBL

XTR,MSFT,P-CH,60V27A,TO

138547-1JBL

XTR,MSFT,N-CH,60V30A,TO

138548-1JBL

IC SINGLE D FLIP FLOP

138550-1JBL

DVR, 1.5A DUAL SO-8 MOSFET

138745-1JBL

SMALL SILIPAD

138883-1JBL

DIODE, DUAL 15A 100V SCHOTTKY

138885-1JBL

CAP, 0.082UF 600VDC

138894-1JBL

DIODE,ZETEX 1A 40V ZHCS1000

138895-1JBL

DIODE, SCHOTTKY DUAL 1PS70SB85

138908-1JBL

RVR, 600V HB FAN7380MX

138925-1JBL

DIODE, ZENER 11V SOT-23

138927-1_4JBL

INTERFACE BOARD EON515

138927-1JBL

INTERFACE BOARD FOR PRX612m

138931-1

TRANSISTOR, MMBZ5256BLT1G FOR PRX

138931-1JBL

DIODE,ZENER,30V,SOT-23,RL FOR PRX

138942-1JBL

MS, STL M4X8, PH , BLK, ZINC

138997-1JBL

DIODE, 600V 1A SMA

140093-1JBL

D'TR,MSFT,P-CH,60V17A,TO220,RL

1400M2104-J

TOP COVER, F. E50S MIC

140156-1JBL

470pf

140193-1JBL

PWA, 137333-4 TESTED

10




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

140296-2_2JBL Main Board EON515

140324-1JBL

SILIPAD, EON515

140427-1JBL

RELAY, 5A SPST-NO 12V COIL PC

140428-1JBL

IC LINKSWITCH

140434-1JBL

IC CHIP AMP IRS20955S

140490-1JBL

MOSFET, N CH 100V 60V DIRECT FET

140492-2JBL

SILIPAD, EON510

140546-1JBL

IC, OP AMP TLC 82 DUAL SMT

140569-1JBL

IC, 14 STG RIPPLE CONTER OSC SO16

140587-1JBL

Pad, Thermal Gap Filler EON515

14-0791

CAP-SF,.018MF,5%,100V

140816-1JBL

Pad, Thermal Gap Filler EON510

140849-1JBL

FUSE, 25A 250V 1.25"X.25" CERAMIC

141120-1JBL

FUSE, 20A 250V 5X20 SOLDERABLE SLOW-BLOW

141169-2_1JBL

MAIN BOARD EON315

141369-1JBL

IC LINKSWITCH

14-1369-AJBL

FRONT PANEL, W/BLUE LABEL

141871-1JBL

PWA, DP1 PANEL

141872-1JBL

PWA, DP2 PANEL

141873-1JBL

PWA, DP3 PANEL

155-00000-00

POWER SUPPLY, 120V MM F-1; EON15P-2SYS

155-00000-01

POWER SUPPLY, 230V MMF-1;EON15P-25YS/230

179-00002-00

WALL MOUNT, BALL, ASSY, CONTROL 25/28

179-00002-01

WALL MOUNT, BALL, ASSY, WH/CONTROL 25/28

179-00003-00

WALL MOUNT, BALL, ASSY CTRL 23

179-00003-01

WALL MOUNT, BALL, ASSY, CNTRL 23WH

179-00004-00

HARDWARE KIT, CONTROL 23

179-00005-00

HARDWARE KIT,CONTROL 25/28

179-00006-DS

SCR, W/ICLAMP ASSY FOR MTC-8 FOR DISNEY

226-00011-00

SIGNAL INPUT, LSR12P

226-00012-00

SIGNAL INPUT, W/PLT, LSR28P

226-00013-00

AMP, W/HEATSINK, LSR28P

229-00004-01

CONNECTOR SET,SPEAKON

229-00005-00

HARDWARE KIT, 3678HF

229-00017-00

HARDWARE KIT, AM SERIES

229-00024-00

SOFT COVER, VT4889

229-00029-02

DOLLY ASSY, VT4889

229-00030-01

PIN, QUICK RELEASE, VT4889/80

250-00001-00

AC POWER ASSY, EON15-G2

250-00001-01

AC PWR ASSY, EON15 GENII, 3.15 FUSE

250-00002-00

AC POWER ASSY, EON10-G2

11




JBL

by HARMAN

JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

251-00001-00

AMP, MAIN ASSY, EON15P-G2

251-00002-00

MAIN AMP ASSY, EON10-G2

2635M0704JBL

ANTENNA (STATE FREQ. WHEN ORDERING)

26-3604JBL

TRANSFORMER, COUPLING 600/600 OHM BU

271-00001-00

SIGNAL INPUT, ASSY EON15 GEN Il

271-00001-01

SIGNAL INPUT, EON15 G2

271-00002-00

SIGNAL INPUT, EON10-G2

271-00003-00

SIGNAL INPUT, EON SUB G2

28-0217JBL WASHER, NYLON .20 .430 .065 BLK Z32S
28-0366JBL SCR, 4-40x3/8 PH FLAT T/S SOUNDZONE
28-1011JBL 15 POSITION LED SPACER

28-1046JBL SPACER, SOUNDZONE

305885-001 NETWORK ASSY, 8340

31385-08 D/DOME, 2161FF

31385-09 D/DOME, 262H/F (BLACK)

314168-001 TERMINAL,POST

316517-002 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4891

316517-003 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4890A

316517-004 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4891A

316539-001 GASKET, HORN

32-2013JBL HEADER, EURO 3 PIN 0.200"SPC 1x3 RG
32-2014JBL HEADER, EURO 4 PIN 0.200"SPC 1x4 RG
32-2015JBL HEADER, EURO 9 PIN 3.5mm SPC 1x9 RG
32-2016JBL PLUG, 5.08mm PITCH 2 POS EURO
32-2017JBL PLUG, 5.08mm PITCH 3 POS EURO
32-2018JBL PLUG, 5.08mm PITCH 4 POS EURO
32-2019JBL PLUG, 3.50mm PITCH 9 POS EURO
32-3189JBL FUSE, 2.5A 2AG SLO BLO

32-3224JBL CONNECTOR, JACK RCA DUSL PCB MNT RD/W
323892-002 TERMINAL, DUAL

330582-001 GRILLE, MR905/925

330583-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR905

330585-003 FOILCAL,MR918

330596-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR902

330597-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR918

330598-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR938

330599-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR902/922

330600-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR905/925

330601-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR926

330602-001 NETWORK ASSY, MR935

330605-001 GRILLE,MR902/922

12




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

330612-001 GRILLE,MR926

330614-001 GRILLE, MR918/938

330619-001 GRILLE, MR935, PNTD

330624-001 LOGO, MR SERIES W/ADH.BACK
330713-001 GRILLE, TR105/125

330714-001 GRILLE, TR126

330715-001 GRILLE, TR225

330727-001 GRILLE SUPPORT, TR SERIES
330728-001 NETWORK ASSY, TR225

330729-001 NETWORK ASSY, TR105/125
330824-001 NETWORK ASSY, TR126

336821-002 NETWORK ASSY, MP415

336836-001 NETWORK ASSY, MP215

336957-001 NETWORK ASSY, MP410
336965-001 POLE CUP PRX

336966-002 NETWORK ASSY, 3722N-H/F
336967-001 NETWORK ASSY, 4622N-H/F
336979-001 NETWORK ASSY, MP418S
336979-002 NETWORK ASSY, MP418S
336980-001 HORN SUPPORT, VT4889
336981-002 HORN SUPPORT BASE, VT4889
336983-001 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4889-M4
336989-001 NETWORK ASSY, MP255S
336989-002 NETWORK ASSY, MP255S
336989-003 NETWORK ASSY, MP255S
336991-001 CASTER, 3" SWVL

336992-001 CASTER, 3" FIXED

337001-001 GROMMET, MOUNT LAMP CORD 4622/3622
337088-001 RBI, VT4889

337088-01 ASSY, RBI VT4889

337089-001 COVER, DOLLY LOCK HOUSING
337115-001 GRILLE, STICK (TOP HORIZ), MP418S
337119-001 GASKET, WAVEGUIDE TOP/BOT VT4889
337177-001 COV,BOT,W/ LOGO,MP255S
337181-001 GASKET, STAND CUP, MP SERIES
337185-001 GRILLE STICK, (BOTTOM HORIZ), MP418S
337216-002 NETWORK ASSY, MP412

337268-002 GRILLE, FRONT,PD743

337281-001 GASKET, MIDRANGE, PD743 / PD764
337315-001 SPEAKER POLE, MP255S SUB
337353-001 NETWORK ASSY, MP212

13




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

337364-001 GRILLE REAR

337377-001 BRACKET, REAR H F, PD764

337391-001 C-BRACKET, 24 MICRO

337392-001 BRACKET, SEISMAC C-CLIP STRAP C24CTMICRO
337394-001 GRILLE, W/LOGO AND CLOTH 24 MICRO
337400-001 TRANSFORMER CONTROL 24C/CT MICRO
337415-001 LOGO, CONTROL 24C/CT MICRO
337428-001 NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 24C/CT MICRO
337429-001 GRILLE CLOTH CONTROL 24CT MICRO
337439-001 TRANSFORMER 24CT MICRO

337468-001 GRILLE, FRONT, PD640

337472-001 COVER, BOTTOM, MP255S

337535-001 NETWORK ASSY, MP225

337535-002 NETWORK ASSY, MP225

337545-001 GASKET, HF, PD764

337606-001 AMP, SHIELD, EVOi324

337659-001 NUT, WOOFER CONTROL 29AV
337660-001 GASKET SEAL, C29AV

337662-001 HORN, BLK PLASTIC C29AV

337683-001 M6 INSERT RUBBER PLUGS, BLK C29AV
337685-001 RUBBER PLUGS, BLK C29AV

337686-001 NETWORK ASSY, C29AV

337690-001 TRANSFORMER, C29AV

337691-001 SWITCH, TAP C29AV

337692-001 TERMINAL CUP, C29AV

337694-001 CLAW ASSY, C29AV

337695-001 CLAW HOLDER, BLK C29AV

337699-001 LABEL, FOR TAP SWITCH C29AV
337702-001 GRILLE, WITH FOAM, BLK C29AV
337704-001 GRILLE FOAM C29AV

337705-001 GRILLE SPACER, BLK PLASTIC, C29AV
337706-001 GRILLE SEAL, RUBBER C29AV
337707-001 LOGO, C29AV

337711-001 INVISIBALL, NYLON BLK C29AV
337712-001 HEX WRENCH, 6MMX10" CONTROL 29AV
337714-001 INSTALLATION KIT, FOR C29AV EYEBOLTS
337763-001 GRILLE, RIGHT VT4889

337763-002 GRILLE, LEFT VT4889

337836-001 FUSE, 5A SLOW-BLOW C29AV

337839-001 M6 INSERT RUBBER PLUGS, WHITE C29AV
337840-001 CLAW HOLDER, WHITE C29AV

14




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

337841-001 GRILLE, WITH FOAM, WHITE C29AV
337842-001 INVISIBALL, WHITE C29AV

337855-001 PIN, DOLLY LOCK, 2.75"

337972-001 SPRING, COMPRESSION EON-G2
337974-001 TRANSFORMER, EON15P-1

337975-001 SIGNAL INPUT, EON15P-1

337995-001 KNOB, VOLUME CONTROL, LSR25P
338015-001 POWER SUPPLY, 230V UK HB8020 F1 MIXER
338020-001 RBI, VT4889

338084-001 INPUT PLATE, FOR THE NL4 FOR C29AV
338085-001 DAMPENER, HF, PD764

338087-001 KNOB, SLIDER, VT4889

338142-001 NETWORK ASSY, C25T-AEl

338144-001 TRANSFORMER, W/TAP SWITCH C25-AEl
338146-001 NETWORK ASSY, C28T

338150-001 INPUT PLATE, C18S

338151-001 INPUT PLATE, C18ST

338163-001 GRILLE, AC2212

338163-006 GRILLE, AC2215

338181-001 RUBBER FOOT R, L50XW206.9XT2.0MM SMS1-WH
338182-001 RUBBER FOOT L,L50.0XW206.9XT2.0MMSMS1-WH
338183-001 RUBBER PAD L52XW15XT3.0MM SMS1-WH
338440-001 GRILLE SUPPORT AE1

338471-002 PHASING PLUG, CMCD-81 (LESS INSERTS
338471-003 PHASING PLUG, CMCD-81 (WITH 4 INSERTS)
338623-001 GRILLE SUPP AE8,ASB6112

338642-001 BAFFLE, SEAL LSR25

338792-001 GRILLE, VT4880

338838-001 GRILLE TRIM, VT4880

338939-005 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4880

338948-001 FEET, VT4880

338949-001 PIN, DOLLY LOCKING, 3.5"

338950-001 HINGE LOCK BAR,VT4880

338951-001 LOCK BAR CUSHION, VT4880

338961-001 GRILLE, SF22SP

338978-001 RIGGING FRAME, VERTEC

339016-001 NETWORK ASSY, SF15

339017-001 NETWORK ASSY, SF25

339018-001 HANDLE, ASSY SF

339018-002 HANDLE, ASSY JRX100

339119-001 NETWORK ASSY, SF12M

15




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

339197-001 SOFT COVER, VT4880

339201-001 HINGE CUSHION,VT4880

339235-001 WASHER, FLAT, VT4880

339236-001 WAVE WASHER, VT4880

339237-001 BRACKET HF, VT4889-I

339253-002 GASKET, 2262

339254-001 GRILLE, SF25

339255-001 GRILLE, SF15

339256-001 GRILLE, SF12M

339268-001 STAND CUP, UNFINISHED METAL
339268-002 STAND CUP, JRX SERIES

339281-001 SCR, 10-32X2 3/4, TORX PAN, BLK, NYLON
339283-001 SCR, 10-32X3/8, TORX PAN, BLK, NYLON
339284-001 SCR, 10-32X3/4, TORX PAN, BLK, NYLON ST
339286-001 SCR, 1/4-20X1 1/4, FLAT HEAD SOCKET
339292-001 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4889-M4
339308-001 ADAPTER, THROAT, MTA-1 AE SERIES
339336-001 INPUT PLATE, NL4, AE

339338-001 INPUT PLATE LABEL, NL4, AE

339391-001 GASKET, 12" WOOFER, AE

339394-001 GASKET, 6.5 X 12 WAVEGUIDE
339395-001 GASKET, 12 X 12 WAVEGUIDE

339396-001 GASKET, 18 X 18 WAVEGUIDE

339397-001 LOGO STICKER, GRILLE ASSY (SMALL), AE
339398-001 LOGO STICKER, GRILLE ASSY (MEDIUM), AE
339399-001 LOGO STICKER, GRILLE ASSY (LARGE), AE
339400-001 LOGO, GRILLE (LARGE), AE

339401-001 LOGO, GRILLE (SMALL), AE

339402-001 LOGO, GRILLE (MEDIUM), AE

339403-001 GASKET, 2250HPL PHASING PLUG, AE
339406-001 NETWORK ASSY,6300/95 MF OBS
339406-002 NETWORK ASSY, AM6XXX/95

339407-001 NETWORK ASSY, 6300/64 MHF

339408-001 NETWORK ASSY, 6215/95 LF/HF
339409-001 NETWORK ASSY, 6215/64 LF/HF
339410-001 NETWORK ASSY, 6212/95 LF/HF
339411-001 NETWORK ASSY, 6212/64, LF/HF
339412-001 NETWORK ASSY, 6212/00, LF/HF
339413-001 NETWORK ASSY, 2215/95, LF/HF
339414-001 NETWORK ASSY, 2212/95, LF/HF
339415-001 NETWORK ASSY, 2215/64, LF/HF

16




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

339416-001 NETWORK ASSY, 2212/64, LF/HF
339417-001 NETWORK ASSY, 2215/00, LF/HF
339418-002 NETWORK ASSY, 2212/00, LF/HF
339431-001 GASKET, 18" WOOFER AE
339432-001 GASKET, PHASING PLUG, 165H
339433-001 GASKET, CAN FRONT, 165H
339435-002 NETWORK ASSY, 4200/95 MHF
339436-002 NETWORK ASSY, 4200/64 MHF
339437-002 NETWORK ASSY, AM4215/95
339438-001 NETWORK ASSY, 4215/64 LF/HF obsolete
339438-002 NETWORK ASSY, 4215/64 LF/HF
339439-002 NETWORK ASSY, AM4212/64
339440-001 NETWORK ASSY, AM4212/95
339441-001 NETWORK ASSY, AM4212/00 LF/HF
339484-001 SCREEN, MIDRANGE PHASE PLUG
339510-002X DOLLY ASSY, VT4880 (CUSTOMER SERVICE)
339513-001 PLATE, CASTER

339514-001 CASTER, VT4880-DOLLY

339555-001 AMP, MAIN ASSY, EON15-G2
339557-001 AC POWER ASSY, EON15P-1, 2.0 FUSE
339643-001 HINGE, ADAPTER, VT4888
339644-001 HINGE, VT4889 ADAPTER

339668-004 HINGE BLOCK, FRONT, VT4887 AF
339733-001 CORNER, PD764

339862-002 MAIN AMP LSR6328P (NEW)
339864-002 SIGNAL INPUT, LSR6328P
339896-004 HINGE BLOCK, VT4888AF

339939-001 GRILLE STANDOFF, VT4880
339969-001 GASKET, 12" WOOFER

34-0043JBL KNOB, FOR SIGNAL INPUT EON10-G2
350013-001 T-NUT, #1/4-20 X .56

350015-001 INSERT NUT, #10-32 X 0.4 L
350069-001 GRILLE, SF22SP

350175-001 GRILLE TRIM , VT4881

350239-001 GASKET, CAN REAR , 165H
350242-001 BAFFLE PLASTIC BLACK CONTROL 30
350261-001 NETWORK ASSY CONTROL 30
350269-001 Transformer 150W Control 30
350272-001 GRILLE, BLACK CONTROL 30
350273-001 LOGO BADGE CONTROL 30
350274-001 Grille Spacer Control 30

17




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

350288-001 INVISIBALL BLACK CONTROL 30
350307-001 GASKET 8", 2250H

350316-001 SIGNAL INPUT, EON10-G2 (NEW)
350317-001 SIGNAL INPUT, EON15-G2 (NEW)
350331-002 NETWORK ASSY, 4315/64 MHF
350332-002 NETWORK ASSY, 4315/95 MHF
350342-001 HINGE, REAR, VT4887

350401-003 DOLLY ASSY, VT4887

350429-001 PLATFORM, VT4881

350519-002 DOLLY ASSY, VT4888

350520-001 COVER, SOFT VT4888

350527-001 COVER, SOFT VT4887

350551-001 HINGE, FRONT, VT4881/87
350560-003 TUBE, RIGGING, FRONT, VT4887
350561-003 RIGGING TUBE, REAR, VT4887
350572-002 RIGGING TUBE, FRONT, VT4888
350573-002 RIGGING TUBE, REAR, VT4888
350576-002 RIGGING TUBE, FRONT, VT4881
350617-001 DOLLY PIN, 3.19"

350618-001 INSERT NUT, GRILLE VERTEC
350628-001 PIN, BALL, LOCKING, ASSY, VT SERIES
350676-001 SIGNAL/AC INTERFACE BOARD, LSR6328P
350688-001 FOOT, VT4881

350689-001 PUSH NUT, 7/16" AE GRILL LOGO
350690-001 COMPRESSION SPRING, AE GRILLE LOGO
350767-001 RBI, V14887

350768-001 GRILLE, RIGHT VT4887
350768-002 GRILLE, LEFT VT4887

350770-001 HORN BRACKET, HF VT4887
350771-001 GASKET,HORN, SIDE, VT4887
350780-001 GRILLE, RIGHT VT4888
350780-002 GRILLE, LEFT VT4888

350782-001 HORN BRACKET, HF VT4888
350786-001 PIN, QUICK RELEASE, 1.75" LONG, VERTEC
350810-001 GRILLE, VT4881

350819-001 GASKET, MIDRANGE, VT4888
350827-001 GRILLE, VT4888 H/F

350834-001 GRILLE, VT4887 H/F

350839-001 KNOB, SLIDER, 10-32 x 5/8, PATCH
350839-002 KNOB, SLIDER, 10-32X1/2, PATCH
350840-001 T-NUT, #10-32 x 5/16

18




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

350841-001 GASKET, WAVEGUIDE SIDE VT4888
350842-001 GASKET, HORN TOP/BOTTOM VT4888
350875-001 DOLLY HOUSING, VT4889

350878-001 GASKET, HORN CENTER VT4887
350930-005 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4887
350971-001 CONNECTOR ASSY, VT4889
350979-001 POWER SUPPLY, LSR6328P

350979-001-B

POWER SUPPLY, LSR6328P

350985-001 INPUT PCB, VT4887

350988-001 INPUT PCB, VT4888

350989-001 WIRE HARNESS, VT4888

350991-001 INPUT PCB, VT4881

351001-001 RIGGING PAD, 1 1/4", VT SERIES
351003-001 LABEL, INPUT PLATE VT4889-M4
351032-001 TRANSFORMER, TORIOD TT0-10654-02
351117-001 GRILLE, WHITE CONTROL 30

351256-001 CUP, DUAL POLE, VRX/JRX

351369-001 DOLLY PLATFORM, VT4887

351526-001 GRILLE TRIM, VT4888

351533-001 GRILLE, RIGHT VT4887

351533-002 GRILLE, LEFT VT4887

351563-001 SPRING ASSY, VERTEC DOLLY
351577-001 GASKET, 6.5 X 12 WAVEGUIDE AE
351640-001 NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 26-DT
351641-001 TRANSFORMER, 8 ohm, CONTROL 26-DT
351642-001 SCR, PH DRIVE, TRUSS HEAD, BLK,C26-DT
351643-001 SCR, PH DRIVE, PAN HEAD, BLK, C26-DT
351649-001 GRILLE TRIM, VT4889A

351685-001 GRILLE, RIGHT VT4889A

351685-002 GRILLE, LEFT VT4889A

351696-001 RETAINER, DOLLY PIN

351739-001 GASKET, RBI VT4888

351744-001 WAVEGUIDE, DIECAST, LSR6328 REDESIGN
351745-001 TRIM RING, LSR6328 REDESIGN
351746-002 HANDLE, LSR6328, FIN, SOFT FEEL
351787-002 HINGE BAR, OUTER VT4800-DA
351788-001 HINGE, INNER FRONT VT4800-DA
351789-002 HINGE, INNER REAR VT4800-DA
351790-001 PIN, HINGE VT4800-DA

351791-001 RETAINER RING, VT4800-DA

351796-002 PIN, DOLLY LOCK 3.26 L

19




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

351797-002 PIN, DOLLY LOCK 2.98 L

351798-002 PIN, DOLLY LOCK 3.73 L

351804-001 AC SOCKET INLET, IEC

351821-003 GASKET, WAVEGUIDE LSR6328P
351893-001 COVER, DOLLY HOUSING VT4889/88/81
351894-003 DOLLY PLATFORM W/C'SINK HOLES, VT4889
351896-003 DOLLY PLATFORM W/C'SINK HOLES, VT4888
351897-002 DOLLY PLATFORM W/C'SINK HOLES, VT4887
351898-001 COVER, VT4887

351899-001 SPRING ASSY, VERTEC DOLLY
351900-001 SPRING ASSY, VT4887

351905-002 WASHER, AMP MOUNT 7/8" VERTEC
351922-001 RIGGING BRACKET, VERTEC EXTENSION
352018-001 NUT, NYLOCK SPECIAL VT4881-ACC
352051-001 BOLT, M10 X 25MM, HEX (BLACK)
352051-002 BOLT, M10 X 25MM, HEX (WHITE)
352052-003 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4889

352085-001 GRILLE STICK, TOP/BOTTOM, PD
352184-001 DOLLY REPAIRKIT, VT4887

352186-003 HORN ASSY, VX932LA

352201-003 HINGE ASSY, FRONT, VT4888/VT4882
352202-003 HINGE ASSY, REAR, VT4888/VT4882
352205-002 HINGE, REAR, VT4881

352206-001 HINGE ASSY, VT4800-UA/CA 8'75"L
352207-001 HINGE ASSY, VT4800-UA 9.75"L
352235-001 GRILLE, PD5000

352235-003 GRILLE, PD5000 (WHITE)

352239-001 GRILLE FOAM, VERTEC VT4889
352240-005 RIGGING ASSY, LEFT, VRX932LA
352240-006 RIGGING ASSY, RIGHT, VRX932LA
352247-001 NETWORK ASSY, PD5212/95

352248-001 GRILLE, SRX712M

352257-001 GASKET,PT-N95 MIDRANGEHORN TO PHASE PLUG
352282-001 GRILLE, VRX932LA

352282-002 GRILLE, VRX932LA-WH

352320-001 CUP,ANGLED POLE MOUNT, VRX932LA
352326-001 GRILLE, SRX718S

352326-002 GRILLE, VRX918S-WH

352329-001 TRANSFORMER, 230V SF22SP
352360-001 GASKET, POWER SUPPLY, LSR6328P
352363-001 BUSHING, RUBBER 2452H

20




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

352364-001 BUSHING, METAL 2452H
352365-001 O-RING, 2452H

352370-001 DAMPING PAD, 2452H
352378-002 GASKET, LINE ARRAY HORN, HIGH FREQ
352379-001 PAD, VRX932LA

352479-003 LEFT GRILLE STANDOFF, VRX932LA
352489-001 GASKET, LED LSR6328P
352608-001 NETWORK ASSY, PD5200/64
352609-001 NETWORK ASSY, PD5212/64
352610-001 NETWORK ASSY, PD5200/95
352674-001 PCBA, INTERFACE LSR4300
352675-001 MAIN AMP, PCBA LSR4328P
352676-001 BUTTON TREE, LSR4300
352817-001 INPUT CUP ASSY, VERTEC DP SERIES
352838-001 GRILLE, JRX118SP

352859-001 ADH, MOYEN 3087

352920-001 GRILLE, BADGE, JRX

352921-004 NETWORK ASSY, JRX112M
352925-004 NETWORK ASSY, JRX115
352945-001 GRILLE, JRX112M

352946-001 GRILLE, JRX115

352948-001 GRILLE, JRX125

352957-001 GASKET, DUAL POLE CUP, VRX/JRX
352963-001 HINGE BLOCK, VT4889AF FRONT
352964-001 HINGE BLOCK, VT4889AF REAR
353027-001 NETWORK, PD5200/43
353055-001 TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 321C
353196-001 ADH, TUBE, MOYEN 3087 1 OZ
353238-001 GRILLE, VT4882

353239-001 GRILLE TRIM, VT4882

353240-001 END PAD, FRONT VT4882
353241-001 END PAD, REAR VT4882
353242-003 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4882
353243-002 RIGGING TUBE, FRONT VT4882
353244-002 RIGGING TUBE, REAR VT4882
353245-001 DOLLY ASSY, VT4882A
353246-001 SOFT COVER, VT4882A
353296-001 L BRACKET

353305-001 TERMINAL CUP, SRX

353310-002 GRILLE, SRX725F

353314-001 FLYING TRACK, SRX

21




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

353340-002 NETWORK ASSY, SRX722

353341-001 NETWORK ASSY, SRX715

353342-001 NETWORK ASSY, SRX725

353353-001 ADHESHIVE, MOYEN, (QT),PACKED IN BOX
353360-001 HINGE LOCK BAR, VT4882
353372-001 GRILLE, SRX728S

353376-002 AIR SEAL COVER, VRX932LA
353377-003 RIGHT GRILLE STANDOFF, VRX932LA
353406-002 GRILLE, SRX715F

353422-002 GRILLE, SRX722

353425-006 INPUT CUP ASSY., SRX712M
353444-002 GASKET, HORN, 75 X 50 SRX
353445-001 FOOT, SRX

353464-001 WIRE HARNESS, SRX728S
353465-001 WIRE HARNESS, SRX718S
353556-006 NETWORK ASSY, VRX932LA
353561-001 PIN, LOCKING, BALL, VRX932LA
353577-001 GASKET, DUAL POLE CUP
353601-001 TERMINAL CUP, SRX718S & SRX728S
353616-002 GASKET, 90X50 HORN

353681-001 LOGO LIGHT PRISM, LSR4300
353682-001 GASKET, POLE MOUNT PLATE SRX718S
353683-001 PLATE, POLE MOUNT SRX718S
353695-001 GASKET, VRX932-AF

353696-001 BUMPER

353704-001 HANDLE, LSR 4326P LSR4328P
353705-001 PORT TUBE, LSR4326P LSR4328P
353836-001 OMNI BRACKET, LSR4300

353839-001 POWER TRANSFORMER, LSR4300
353842-001 DAMPENING PAD, LSR4300
353843-001 FUSE, LSR4300

353849-001 GRILLE BADGE, SRX

353899-001 ENDCAP, DP1

353900-001 ENDCAP, DP2

353901-001 ENDCAP, DP3

353934-001 GRILLE, W/CLOTH CONTROL 126W
353938-001 LOGO, JBL, CONTROL 126W
353940-001 DOG EARS, W/SCREWS C126W/C128W
353948-001 NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 126W
353952-001 GRILLE, W/CLOTH CONTROL 128W
353957-001 LOGO, JBL, CONTROL 128W

22




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

353967-001 NETWORK ASSY, CONTROL 128W
354018-001 GASKET, HANDLE, LSR4300

354019-001 GASKET, HEATSINK, LSR4300 6" & 8"
354024-001 GASKET, SUB WOOFER, T-SUBWOOFER
354030-001 GRILLE, SRX738

354048-001 BINDING POST, BLACK

354048-002 BINDING POST, RED

354057-001 GASKET, LENS/SHROUD, LSR4300
354060-001 BRACKET, GRILLE VT4882

354061-001 GASKET, GRILLE BRACKET VT4882
354158-001 NETWORK ASSY, SRX738

354159-001 6MM HEX SCREW CONTROL 28
354269-001 WEATHER JACKET , DRIVE PACK
354290-001 SCREEN, DP2

354304-001 R.A.P., V T4881

354305-001 WASHER, BALL LOCK PIN, VERTEC
354332-001 LOCK BAR CUSHION, VT4882

354339-001 GASKET, CABINET, DP1

354340-001 GASKET, AMP, DP2

354341-001 GASKET, CABINET, DP3

354379-001 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2,5/16 SHLDR,BLKLUBE
354379-002 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4,5/16 SHLDR,BLKLUBE
354379-003 SCR, SHLDR 3/16 DIAX 1 LG

354410-002 HF HARNESS, VRX932LA

354447-001 MOUNTING BRACKET, C321

354468-001 SCR, M6 X 20,HEX,SKT,FLAT,MCS,BLACK
354543-001 HANDLE, FRONT, VRX932LA

354544-001 HANDLE, REAR, VRX932LA

354596-002 SIDE LABEL, TOP, DRIVEPAC WARNING
354690-001 GRILLE, VT4881A

354820-001 GRILLE FOAM, VT4880 approx 19"x48"
354945-001 POLE CUP OVERLAY, VRX932LA
354965-001 R.A.P. VT4880 VT4882 VT4889
354978-001 HANDLE, VT SERIES

355026-001 OWNER'S MANUAL, LSR6325P
355039-002 KNOB, VOLUME, dbx, DPIP, VERT
355040-002 POWER CORD ASSY. PACK, EDISON/SHUCKO
355051-005 WARNING LABEL, VRX-AF

355059-001 DSP FILE - VT4888DP

355060-001 BAFFLE ASSY, C300

355079-001 WIRE HARNESS, VT4882 / VT4882DP

23




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

355146-001 POWER CORD ASSY 120V DRIVEPAC
355147-001 POWER CORD ASSY 230V DRIVEPAC
356-00226-00 MID FACE FOAM PLUG VT4889
356204-001 PCB, AMP BOARD LSR4312SP
358358-001 INPUT BOARD EON510

359-00000-02

GASKET, HORN 2411/12H

359-00012-06

TRANSFORMER, MT, PAD, LSR4300

359-000232-13

GASKET, BAFFLE SHORT EVOI324

359-00041-12

GASKET, FOAM TAPE, 1/4 WIDE

359-00061-06

GASKET, CUP (HANDLE), SP/VENUE

359-00100-03

GASKET, HORN/DRVR

359-00110-03

GASKET, DR SEUSS HORN

359-00130-03

GASKET, V32110

359-00150-03

GASKET,120DX10.5IDX.03THKVENUE SERIES

359-00160-03

GASKET, 9 1.D.12 0O.D. VENUE SERIES

359-00170-03

GASKET, VS125HSREAR FACE PLATE

359-00200-03

GASKET,15 IN WOOFERID 13.825" OD 15 23/6

359-00205-00

GASKET, 2360H HORN

359-00211-00

GASKET, 2 HORN ADPTR

359-00211-01

GASKET, 2" HORN ADAPTER

359-00212-00

GASKET, STAND CUP

359-00213-00

GASKET, NEUTRIK CONNECTOR

359-00214-00

GASKET, SIGNAL INPUT, EON1500

359-00215-00

GASKET, POLE BRACKET

359-00225-00

GASKET, HF HORN CENTER VT4889/VT4888

359-00226-00

RBI FOAM, MID FACE, 4889

359-00230-00

GASKET, HORN MT, SUB BAF, 4889

359-00231-00

GASKET, INPUT PLATE VT4889

359-00232-13

GASKET, BAFFLE SHORT EVOI324

359-00232-41

GASKET, BAFFLE, LONG

359-00236-00

GASKET, REAR CAN VT4889

359-00237-00

GASKET, HF HORN SIDE VT4889

359-00238-00

GASKET, RBI REAR SURF, VT4889

360-01003-00

GASKET, MOUNTING, 10"

360-04011-25

GASKET, LSR32

36-0044JBL

TIE WRAP 3" CLEAR

360-07000-03

GASKET, REAR, MI15

360-07002-01

GASKET, M115-8

360-08001-00

GASKET, MTG, 8

36-0181

TIE WRAP, FASTENER

360-20000-00

GASKET, MI 12

24




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

360-60000-00

GASKET, CHIP, REAR, PRO-PR170

360-60001-00

GASKET, NEOP, FRONT, PRO-PR170

360-60002-01

GASKET, REAR 2250JPL

360-70002-01

GASKET, REAR 15"

360777-001 SOFT COVER, VT4888DP

360778-001 SOFT COVER, VT4882DP

360802-001 POWER TRANSFORMER, LSR4312SP 110V
360837-001 CROSSOVER, C321

360849-001 PROTECTIVE JACKETS (2)DRIVE PACK
360850-002 OPERATORS GUIDE, DBX MODULE, DP3
360862-002 LABEL, MOUNTING PLATE VT4881A
360-90000-00 GASKET SET, HLA4895

360918-001 HF BRACKET. C321C/CT

360952-001 INPUT CONNECTOR, VT4880A

360983-001 CROSSOVER, C322

361017-001 DROP LEVER, BLACK, VRX

361017-002 DROP LEVER, WHITE, VRX

361020-001 GASKET, CONTROL 312CS 4 PCS = 1 GASKET
361022-001 SOFT COVER, VT4880A

361077-001 HF BRACKET. C322

361239-003 VRX QUICK RELEASE PIN W/LANYARD L/SHAPE
361258-005 HANDLE ASSY, VT4887A

361272-001 SIDE POLE, RIG FRAME, VRX-AF
361273-001 CENTER BAR, RIG FRAME, VRX-AF
361282-001 DSP FILE - VT4882DP

361292-001 BRACKET, VT4880A

361297-001 NETWORK MOUNT, CONTROL 328C
361319-001 DROP LEVER, BLACK, VRX932LA
361343-001 PIN, QUICK RELEASE, 1.75" LONG, VERTEC
361344-001 PIN, QUICK RELEASE, VT4889/80
361345-001 PIN, BALL, LOCKING, ASSY, 4.0"
361367-001 PIN, BALL LOCKING W/TAB

361372-001 FOAM PAD, VRX RIGGING

361414-001 NETWORK, C29AV-1

361416-001 CROSSOVER, CONTROL 328C

361417-001 U CHANNEL, VRX932LA

361450-002 RIGGING BAR, VRX918S-WH

361450-005 RIGGING BAR, VRX918SP (PACER)
361476-001 NETWORK OVERLAY, VRX932LA-WH
361535-001 NYLON SPACER (FRONT) FOR SB210
361543-001 LABEL, PRODUCT I.D., LSR4326P

25




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

361553-001 PIN, BALL, LOCKING, ASSY, 3"

361554-001 PIN, BALL, LOCKING, ASSY, 3.5"

361562-001 CONTROL C328 HF BRACKET

361563-001 CONTROL C328 WAVEGUIDE

361609-001 CONTROL C321 TRANSFORMER 60W
361618-001 PCB, CONTROL 312CS

361729-001 INPUT PANEL, VLAGO1

361743-001 GRILLE ASSY, VP7212

361746-001 DUAL THROAT, VLA SERIES

361768-001 BRACKET, FLYING TRACK, VP SERIES
361780-001 BACKING PLATE, HANDLE VP SERIES
361798-001 GRILLE, VLA901

361800-001 GASKET, HF HORN, VLA SERIES

361858-002 VRX PIN, BALL LOCKING, 1.00

361879-001 GRILLE ASSY, VP7215

361885-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4888DP-AN

361886-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4888DP-CN

361887-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4882DP-AN

361888-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4882DP-CN

361889-001 FIRMWARE, AN/CN MODULE VERSION 1.02.00
361889-002 FIRMWARE, AN/CN MODULE VERSION 1.03.12
361889-003 FIRMWARE, AN/CN MODULE VERSION 1.04.13
361889-004 FIRMWARE, AN/CN MODULE VERSION 1.06.10
361889-005 FIRMWARE, AN/CN MODULE VERSION 1.06.11
361893-001 GASKET, LOAD PANEL VLAG0

361916-001 HANDLE ASSY, VP SERIES

361922-001 VP7215,GRILLE STICK,PRO

361931-001 GRILLE ASSY, VP7315

362-00006-00 INSULATOR, 2430H

362049-004 GASKET, MRX5288S, 525

362050-001 NETWORK/INPUT CUP, MRX515

362051-001 NAMEPLATE, MRX SERIES

362053-001 MANUAL, MRX

362056-001 GASKET, HORN PRX515

362098-001 CABLE CAT 5, LSR4300

362-10007-00 TERMINAL, DUAL PUSH BOT, 2258H
362-10007-01 TERMINAL, DUAL

362-10009-00 TERMINAL PLUG, B2

362107-001 BATTERY, LSR4300-ACC

362108-001 MICROPHONE, LSR4300-ACC

362109-001 MICROPHONE COVER, LSR4300-ACC

26




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

362110-001 MICROPHONE STAND, LSR4300-ACC
362111-001 USB CABLE, LSR4300-ACC
362112-001 REMOTE CONTROL, LSR4300-ACC
362113-001 ETHERNET PLUG KIT. LSR4300-ACC
362116-001 WIRE HARNESS, VP SERIES
362130-001 BAFFLE ASSY, CONTROL C312
362147-001 GRILLE ASSY, VP7118

362155-001 LOGO, C29AV-1

362155-002 LOGO, C29AV-1-WH

362188-001 C300 LOGO

362238-001 INPUT CUP ASSY, MRX518S
362239-001 CARTON, MRX518S

362242-001 BRACKET, 2.5DEG, M10 *TOOLING*
362243-001 BRACKET, 4.5DEG, M10 *TOOLING*
362244-001 GASKET, MID THROAT, CENTER, VLA
362245-001 GASKET, MID DUAL THROAT, SIDE, VLA
362248-001 GASKET, HF HORN, VLA

362251-001 ELBOW, 90 deg, VLA

362263-001 TRANSFORMER, 24CT MICRO PLUS
362268-001 LABEL, AN OVERLAY VP SERIES
362269-001 LABEL, CN OVERLAY VP SERIES
362282-001 POWER TRANSFORMER, LSR4300/230
362289-001 NETWORK/INPUT, MRX512M
362292-001 NETWORK/INPUT, MRX525
362295-001 INPUT CUP ASSY, MRX528S
362340-001 DEVICE FILEC VP721264DP-AN
362341-001 DEVICE FILE, VP721264DP-CN
362342-001 DEVICE FILE VP721295DP-AN
362343-001 DEVICE FILE, VP21295DP-CN
362344-001 DEVICE FILE, VP721564DP-AN
362345-001 DEVICE FILE, VP721564DP-AN
362346-001 DEVICE FILE VP721564DP-CN
362347-001 DEVICE FILE, VP721595DP-AN
362348-001 DEVICE FILE, VP721595DP-CN
362349-001 DEVICE FILE, VP731564DP-AN
362350-001 DEVICE FILE, VP731564DP-CN
362351-001 DEVICE FILE, VP7118DP-AN
362352-001 DEVICE FILE, VP7118DP-CN
362370-001 INPUT CUP OVERLAY, SRX738
362371-002 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY, VRX918S-WH
362371-003 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY, VRX915S

27




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

362372-001 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY, SRX715
362372-002 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY SRX725
362372-004 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY, SRX728S
362372-006 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY, SRX715F
362372-009 INPUT PLATE OVERLAY, SRX718S
362374-001 INPUT PLATE, LABEL, NL4, VARIOUS AE
362464-001 TOP & BOTTOM CAP, VLA
362467-001 INNER CAP, VLA

362469-001 GASKET, REAR PANEL VLA301
362471-001 GASKET, REAR PANEL VLA901
362514-001 GRILLE, VRX915M

362523-001 GRILLE ASSY W/SCREEN, MRX528S
362524-001 GRILLE ASSY W/SCREEN, MRX525
362525-001 GRILLE ASSY W/SCREEN, MRX518S
362526-001 GRILLE ASSY W/SCREEN, MRX515
362527-001 GRILLE ASSY W/SCREEN, MRX512M
362599-001 NETWORK ASSY, VP7315
362675-001 GRILLE STANDOFF

362918-003 NETWORK ASSY, VT4887ADP
362931-001 DIGITIAL BOARD, LSR4300 SERIES
362944-001 GASKET, VP7212

362944-003 GASKET, VP7315

363019-001 EXTERIOR COVER, VT4881ADP
363020-001 COVER ASSY, VT4887ADP
363075-002 GRILLE, PRX515

363075-003 GRILLE, PRX525

363075-004 GRILLE, PRX535

363075-004-B GRILLE, PRX535

363122-001 SILICONE SEALANT

363125-001 GASKET, HANDLE MRX
363140-001 INPUT CUP ASSY., VRX915M
363145-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4887ADP
363146-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4881ADP
363182-001 SIDE SUPPORT, VLA601H
363222-001 TRANSFORMER, 126WT
363224-001 TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 128WT
363227-001 LSR SUB. FOOT ASSEMBLY
363228-001 LSR SUB. REAR ASSEMBLY
363261-002 GASKET, HANDLE PRX SERIES
363314-002 GRILLE, PRX518S

363321-002 GRILLE, PRX512M

28




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

363366-001 VPHANDLE ASSY, SMALL

363396-002 GASKET, M.R. WAVEGUIDE, PRX535
363432-004 CABLE ASSY, PRX512M

363433-004 CABLE ASSY, PRX515

363434-004 CABLE ASSY, PRX525

363435-004 CABLE ASSY, PRX535

363436-002 CABLE ASSY, PRX518S

363455-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4887ADP-AN

363458-001 DEVICE FILE, VT4881ADP-CN

363478-001 SOFT COVER, VP7315-ACC

363484-001 HORN ASSY, VRX928 (BLACK)
363490-001 TERMINAL PIN ASSEMBLY, 4 HEAD #282814-4
363491-001 TERMINAL PIN ASSEMBLY, 5 HEAD
363501-002 HANDLE CUP, PRX512M

363504-001 GRILLE FOAM, VT4888

363505-001 HANDLE CUP, VRX928

363534-001 U-CHANNEL, BLACK, VRX928

363541-001 GRILLE ASSY, VRX928

363541-002 GRILLE ASSY, VRX928LA-WH

363544-001 POWER TRANSFORMER, LSR4312SP/100
363545-001 POWER TRANSFORMER, LSR4326P/4328P
363548-003 DROP LEVER, SMALL, BLACK, VRX928
363560-001 AMPLIFIER TRIM, VP SERIES

363562-001 ENCLOSURE PLATE, C29AV-WH
363563-001 ENCLOSURE PLATE, C23-WH

363564-001 ENCLOSURE PLATE, C25-WH

363565-001 ENCLOSURE PLATE, C30-WH

363569-002 MIXER, MULTIPURPOSE EPM8
363589-001 CROSSOVER, C226C/CT

363602-001 POLE CUP, DUAL, VRX928

363603-001 FEET, RUBBER, VRX928

363605-001 GASKET, POLE MOUNT, VRX928
363606-001 HF-WIRE HARDNESS, VRX928
363614-001 HANDLE BACKING PLATE, SMALL, VP SERIES
363645-001 GASKET, 8 X 8 HORN

363647-002 ENDCAP, TOP PRX SERIES (K8025)
363648-003 ENDCAP, BOTTOM W/POLE PRX SERIES (K8025)
363648-004 ENDCAP, BOTTOM PRX SERIES (K8025)
363650-001 HANDLE CUP, PRX SERIES

363652-001 LOGO ASSY, PRX SERIES

363653-001 TRANSFORMER, LSR4312SP/230

29




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

363675-001 GRILLE FOAM, CONTROL C30 (BLACK)
363676-001 GRILLE FOAM, CONTROL C30 (WHITE)
363680-001 FRONT FOOT, PRX SERIES

363681-002 REAR FOOT, PRX SERIES

363685-001 CROSSOVER, CONTROL 1 PRO
363690-001 RUBBER RING, CONTROL 1 PRO
363691-001 GRILLE, CONTROL 1 PRO

363692-001 WASHER, SELF-LOCKING FOR LOGO
363693-001 SPRING FOR LOGO, CONTROL 1 PRO
363694-001 LOGO, CONTROL 1 PRO

363698-001 SCR, FOR TWEETER, CONTROL 1 PRO
363699-001 SCR, FOR WOOFER, CONTROL 1 PRO
363700-001 NUT FOR WOOFER, CONTROL 1 PRO
363703-001 TOP STYROFOAM, CONTROL 1 PRO
363704-001 BOTTOM STYROFOAM, CONTROL 1 PRO
363705-001 BALL MOUNT BRACKET ASSY, CONTROL 1 PRO
363706-001 TORQUE WRENCH, CONTROL 1 PRO
363710-001 SCR, FOR CROSSOVER

363724-001 GRILLE, CONTROL 1 PRO-W

363738-001 BALL MOUNTING BRACKET , CONTROL 1 PRO-W
363756-001 DOG EAR, C226

363758-001 GRILLE, C226

363759-001 NETWORK MOUNT, C226

363760-001 DOG EAR STOPPER, C226

363764-001 CLIP, PIN, VRX928

363777-001 METAL RING, C226

363846-001 HANDLE (TEMP), PRX500

363892-001 GRILLE ASSY, VRX915S

363914-001 SOFT COVER, VT4889-1

363940-001 CARTON, VP7212MDP

363971-001 INPUT CONN ASSY, VT-A SERIES
364031-002 INPUT CONN ASSY, VT4887A

364036-001 WAVEGUIDE, PT-D95HF

364084-001 TERMINAL CONNECTOR, C226
364086-001 C RING, C226

364087-001 TILE RAIL, C226

364089-001 HARDWARE KIT, CONTROL 226
364090-001 TRANSFORMER W/SWITCH, CONTROL 200 SERIES
364091-001 LABEL, DPIP OVERLAY, DBX (HORIZONTAL)
364092-001 DEVICE FILE VP7212/95DP

364093-001 DEVICE FILE VP7212/64DP

30




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

364094-001 DEVICE FILE VP7215/95DP

364097-001 DEVICE FILE VPSB7118DP

364123-001 DEVICE FILE VP7212MDP

364124-001 DEVICE FILE VP7210/95DP
364136-001 HINGE ASSY+WASHER, FRONT, VT4888
364137-001 REAR HINGE ASSY+WASHER, VT4888
364173-001 NYLON NUT, #8 VRX SERIES
364183-001 DOLLY BOARD, VT4887

364216-002 VRX932-1LA SIDE PNL RIGHT
364238-001 RIBBON CABLE, LSR4300 SERIES
364246-001 NETWORK ASSY, JRX112M (HADM)
364247-001 NETWORK ASSY, JRX115 (HADM)
364248-001 NETWORK ASSY, JRX125 (HADM)

364248-001-B

NETWORK ASSY, JRX125 (HADM)

364249-001 TERMINAL CUP ASSY, JRX118S (HADM)
364287-001 M6 EYEBOLT KIT, SINGLE

364338-004 WIRE ASSY, VRX932LAP

364366-001 FUSE, 5A 125V - #GMA-5-R

364368-001 POST ADAPTER, SM7200

364375-001 NETWORK ASSY VRX932LA-1

364389-001 MAIN BOARD 50-9338-10T05 PRX515
364390-001 MODULAR BOARD 509338-11T00, PRX515 & 525
364391-001 INTERFACE BOARD 50-9338-12T01, PRX515
364392-001 MAIN BOARD 50-9338-20T01, PRX518S
364393-001 MODULAR BOARD 509338-21T00, PRX518S
364394-001 INTERFACE BOARD 50-9338-22T01, PRX518S
364395-001 MAIN BOARD 50-9338-30T01, PRX525
364396-001 MODULAR BOARD 509338-01T00, PRX525
364397-001 INTERFACE BOARD 50-9338-32T01, PRX525
364398-001 MAIN BOARD 50-9338-00T03, PRX535
364399-001 MODULATOR BOARD PRX535

364400-001 INTERFACE BOARD 50-9338-02T01, PRX535
364423-001 BEZEL, EONSUB-G3

364432-001 HORN ASSY, VRX932-1 BLACK

364433-001 FUSE, 8A 250V 5 X 20mm TIME LAG
364435-001 FUSE, EXTERNAL, 5A, 250V, 5X20mm S506-R
364582-002 VOLUME KNOB, VRX POWERED (SECONDARY MACH
364591-001 DROP LEVER, BLACK, VRX932-1

364591-003 DROP LEVER, BLACK, VRX932-1

364596-001 HINGE ASSY, FRONT, VT4889/80

364597-001 HINGE ASSY, REAR, VT4889

31




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

364616-001 FLY BOLT, EONG3

364654-001 UPPER HANDLE, EON515
364654-002 UPPER HANDLE, EON300
364656-001 LOGO, EON GRILLE

364659-001 OVERLAY, DUAL CUP POLE MOUNT VRX
364678-001 HEATSINK LOGO, EON 515
364679-001 HEATSINK COVER BADGE, EON 515
364698-001 KNOB SELECTOR, CONTROL 200 SERIES
364769-001 GRILLE FOAM, VRX932LA BLK
364802-001 RUBBER FOOT, EON515

364804-001 LOGO ASSY, EON 500

364805-001 COVER, FLYBOLT EONG3
364805-002 BOLT COVER, EON300

364808-001 GASKET, POLE CUP, EON518S
364810-001 DEFUSER, LOGO, EON518S
364811-001 GASKET, AMPLIFIER, EON518S
364827-002 GRILLE ASSY, AC16, BLACK
364828-101 GRILLE ASSY, AC18/WH

364836-001 WIRE HARNESS, EON515
364854-001 HANDLE CUP, EON518S

364855-001 HANDLE BAR ASSY, EON518S
364855-003 HANDLE BAR ASSY, PRX600 SERIES
364868-001 HANDLE, UPPER EON510
364869-001 SIDE POCKET, EON510

364870-001 FOOT, EON510

364871-001 RIBBON WIRE CABLE, PRX P/N 46-8416-03N00
364884-001 WAVEGUIDE, 4732 MF

364892-001 GASKET, AMP EON510

364897-001 WAVEGUIDE, DUAL 3732 MF
364903-001 NETWORK ASSEMBLY, EON305
364928-001 FRONT ENCLOSURE, 3732 MF
364937-001 BADGE, COVER EON300

364938-001 SIDE HANDLE, EON 315

364941-001 HINGE ASSY, FRONT, VVT4881/87
364942-001 HINGE ASSY, REAR, VT4887
364943-001 HINGE ASSY, REAR, VT4881
364944-002 GRILLE ASSY, AC15, BLACK
364961-001 TERMINAL CUP ASSEMBLY, VRX928LA (HADM)
364967-001 INPUT CUP ASSY, MRX515 (HADM)
364969-001 INPUT CUP ASSY, MRX525 (HADM)
364971-001 INPUT CUP ASSY, SRX712M (HADM)

32




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

364983-001 THUMBSCREW, EON G3

364994-001 PLASTIC NUT, 1/4" for MPRO and EONG-2
365004-001 RAP ADHESIVE PAD, VVT4887

365008-060 SCREW, 60mm, M5 SOCHD, PB, EON518S
365-01010-19 GASKET, TRIM, 2251

365012-002 GRILLE ASSY, AC28, BLACK

365012-101 GRILLE ASSY, AC28/WH

365032-001 LOGO, .95" X .95", AE SERIES

365033-001 LOGO, 1.25" X 1.25" AE SERIES
365057-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC15

365058-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC25

365059-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC18/95

365060-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC28/95

365061-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC16

365062-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC26

365-08000-00 GASKET, TRIM, 8

365106-002 TERMINAL CUP ASSY

365106-003 TERMINAL CUP ASSY

365109-001 SOFT COVER, VT4880ADP

365110-001 SOFT COVER, VT4889ADP

365122-001 INPUT MODULE, PRX512M Vtech#50-9338-43T
365129-001 INPUT TERMINAL COVER

365133-001 GRILLE ASSY, EON515

365135-001 HANDLE POCKET ASSY, EON515
365158-001 POLE CUP, EON518S

365170-001 EON518S LOGO TERMINAL PLATE ASSEMBLY
365187-001 NETWORK ASSY, 8320

365201-001 COMPRESSION SPRING, AC GRILLES
365235-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC18/26

365237-001 NETWORK ASSY, AC28/26

365270-001 SCREW M4 X 65, BAFFLE EONG3
365324-001 DOG CLAMP, C47

365327-001 GRILLE W/CLOTH CONTROL 47C,T AND PL
365328-001 GRILLE, CONTROL 40CS/T

365330-001 C-BRACKET C47C/T

365335-001 PCB BOARD, CONTROL 47C/T
365336-001 PCB BOARD, CONTROL 47C/T-LP
365359-001 WAVEGUIDE, INJ MOLDED, 2384
365375-001 WIRE HARNESS, EON315

365388-001 BRACKET, ARM, 4732/3732

365393-001 LOGO ASSY, EON518S

33




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

365395-001 LED BOARD, EON315
365399-001 LOGO ASSY, EON315
365413-001 LOGO, LSR2300 SERIES
365414-001 CROSSOVER, CONTROL 47C/T
365424-001 GRILLE, LSR2310

365428-001 AC INLET CONNECTOR, EON515
365432-002 GRILLE ASSY, EON518S
365440-001 TRANSFORMER, LSR2325
365443-001 OMNI TRANSFORMER PLATE, LSR2300
365449-001 DOG CLAMP, CONTROL 22C
365451-001 GRILLE, CONTROL 42c
365452-001 C-BRACKET, CONTROL 42C
365469-001 M8 x 38mm Tee Knob Thumbscrew Kit
365481-001 M8 EYEBOLT W/WASHER
365499-001 AMP SHIELD, EON315
365518-001 GRILLE,8128

365584-001 NETWORK, 8350

365639-001 GRILLE ASSY, VP7215/95DPC
365645-001 POLEMOUNT, VP7215/95DPC
365665-001 BRACKET, BASE, 4732/3732

370-00000-00

SCREEN, 7/8 DIA, EXIT

370-00008-00

SCREEN, 2450SL

372-00013-00

TRIANGULAR RING, 2450/475

382-00001-60

CORNER, TR SERIES

382-00003-01

BEZEL,EON 10,GRAY (HUNTMAN)

382-00013-00

BEZEL, TRIM

382-00013-01

BEZEL,TRIM,BLK,KB15

382-00013-02

BEZEL, EON15,GRAY(FERRO)

382-00016-00

HANDLE DAMPENER

382-00023-00

CORNER, 30 DEGREE,G-731

382-00024-00

SEALING EXTR,EON10

382-00033-00

CORNER,90 DEG

382-00046-00

CORNER, BUMPER, EXTRN, RBR, WCT

382-00050-65

TRIM RING, DCST, LSR28

382-00060-65

TRIM RING, DCST,LSR32

382-00086-00

GASKET, SUB BAFFLE, LSR32

382-00096-01

GASKET, HORN, LSR28P

382-00135-10

GASKET, LEFT

382-00135-11

GASKET, RIGHT

382-00145-00

FOAM, SIDE BLOCK, CTRL, SB-2

382-00155-00

FOAM GASKET,CSB-2

34




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

382-00205-01

GASKET, SEALING, HLA4895.50THK

382-00245-00

GASKET, PLNG, HLA4895

382-00265-00

FOAM PAD, GRILLE, HLA4895&WCT

382-00336-00

GRILLE TRIM, SRX

382-00336-01

GRILLE TRIM, SRX

382-00336-03

GRILLE TRIM, SR4715X/31X/32X

382-00336-04

GRILLE TRIM, SR4718X

382-00336-05

GRILLE TRIM, SR4725X

382-00336-06

GRILLE TRIM, SR4722X

382-00336-07

GRLLE TRIM, SR4719X

382-00336-08

GRILLE TRIM, SR4735X

382-00336-09

GRILLE TRIM, SR4715X

382-00337-00

GASKET, HANDLE

382-00380-01

BEZEL, EON10-G2

385-00003-00

COVER

386-00020-00

HORN BRACKET, BASE, 4632

386-00023-00

HINGE, 4632 RIGHT SIDE

386-00023-01

HINGE, 4632 LEFT SIDE

386-00024-00

SWING ARM, 4632 RIGHT SIDE

386-00024-01

SWING ARM, 4632 LEFT SIDE

386-00025-00

JOINT PLT, 4632

386-00026-00

HORN SUPPORT BRACKET, 4632

386-00027-00

HORN HINGE, RIGHT SIDE, 3632-M/HI

386-00027-01

HORN HINGE, LEFT SIDE, 3632-M/HI

386-00028-00

HORN SUPPORT, 3632-M/HF

386-00029-00

HORN SUPPORT, 4632-M/HF

389-00000-00

GRILL SUPPORT TR-SER

389-00001-00

SPACER, GRILLE, CONTROL 25

389-00002-00

SPACER, GRILLE, CONTROL 23

389-00003-00

RETAINER, GRILLE, C28

389-00005-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SP212 SER

389-00007-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SP225 SER

389-00008-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SP125R,SP128R

389-00011-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, VS125HS

389-00013-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SP222

389-00019-00

GRILLE, STCK, MS28

389-00020-00

GRILLE, STCK,MS28

389-00021-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, MS28

389-00022-00

GRILLE, STCK, MS125S

389-00023-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, MS125S

389-00024-00

GRILLE, STCK, LEFT SIDE, MS26

35




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

389-00025-00

GRILLE, STCK, RIGHT SIDE, MS26

389-00027-00-SM

GRILLE, CONTROL 19CST CEILING SP

389-00027-01

GRILLE, CONTROL 19CST CEILING SP W/TAB

389-00028-01

GRILLE, CONTROL 24CT CEILING SP W/TAB

389-00029-01

GRILLE, CONTROL 26CT CEILING SP W/TAB

389-00030-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SRX4719

389-00032-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SR4733X

389-00033-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SRX4702

389-00035-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, L BRKT,4642A-GS,4645C-GS

389-00036-00

GRILLE TRIM, EVOI324

389-00036-01

GRILLE, TRIM BLACK

389-00037-00

GRILLE SUPPORT, SR4715X

389-00040-00

RETAINER, GRILL CLIP

389-00041-00

GRILLE, FRAME VT4889

390-00000-00

PORT TUBE, CTRL, SB-2

390-00010-00

CAN CLAMP, CONTROL 19CS/CST

390-00012-00

TRACK, 3 FLY

390-00013-00

TRACK, 8" FLY

391-00009-01

1UP, MIDRANGE LSR6332

396-00008-00

CUP, TERMINAL, ASSY, 4641

396-00012-00

TERMINAL, 2X IEC

396-00013-00

TERMINAL, IEC W/FASTON

40-0002JBL METER, LA2 MODEL

40-0082JBL POT, ROTARY, 5K A 9MM W/BLK NUT
40-0083A POT, VR-POTEN, 5K,C 12MM, D-SHAFT EON
40-0083JBL POT, ROTARY, 5K C 9MM HORIZ W/BLK NUT
40-0084JBL POT, ROTARY, 20K B 9MM W/BLK NUT
40-0174-0000 RES, 16-10W, F.MR/TR SEREIS

40-2150JBL POT,10K LINEAR TAPER ZRV

40-2152JBL POT, 50K LINEAR TAPER ZR-V

40-2157JBL POT, 5K 5C 9mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT
40-2159JBL POT, 500K B 9mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT
40-2161JBL POT, 20K DUAL A 14mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT
40-2162JBL POT, 20K DUAL B 14mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT
40-2163JBL POT, 500K DUAL B 14mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT
40-2164JBL POT, 20K B 9mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT
40-2165JBL POT, 20K A 9mm ROT 25mm D-SHAFT

412-00004-00

BRACKET, EON SPK PWRD ASSY

412-00005-00

BRACKET, EON EON 15P SUB ASSY

412-00010-00

BRACKET, PANEL SIG INPUT EON 10P

412-00012-00

BRACKET, PANEL AC EON 10P

36




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

412-00013-65

BRACKET, PANEL BLANK EON 10P

412-00016-00

BRACKET, PANEL SIG INPUT EON lI

412-00041-00X

EVO MEASUREMENT MICROPHONE

420-00000-01

MIC CABLE, 25',SINGLE PK

420-00000-04

CABLE, EON MIC 4 PACK

42-0001JBL POT, TRIM, 50K,1/4"SQ,CRMT,TOP A
42-0009JBL POT, 500R
42-0219JBL POT, TRIM, 5K OHM (M712)

423-00003-00

CLIPS, PCA, EON

423-00005-00

TERMINAL CHIP,26-22 AWG

423-00006-00

PCB, HOLDER

423-00006-01

PCB, HOLDER F. 6208

423-00006-02

CLIP, PCB HOLDER, 6208

423-00009-00

CLAMP, BAR F. 6208 PCB HOLDER

423-00011-00

MIC CLIP, F. M50S

423-00012-00

MIC CLIP, M70/90S

424-00000-00

CONNECTOR, 1/4" TRS, METAL BUSH, VERT

424-00001-00

CONNECTOR, 1/4" TRS W/SW METAL BUSH VERT

424-00002-00

CONNECTOR, XLR-F, HORIZ, PCB

424-00003-00

CONNECTOR, XLR-M, HORIZ, PCB

424-00004-00

CONNECTOR, XLR-M, VERT, PCB

424-00005-00

CONNECTOR, XLR-F, VERT, PCB

424-00006-00

CONNECTOR, 1/4" TS W/SW, INS BUSH, HORIZ

424-00007-00

CONNECTOR, IEC MALE, HORIZ, PCB

424-00008-00

CONNECTOR, IEC MALE & FEMALE, HORIZ, PCB

424-00023-00

CONN, SHROUDED HDR, VERT, 2-PIN, .100",

424-00024-00

CONN, SHROUDED HDR, VERT, 3-PIN, .100",

424-00026-00

CONN, SHROUDED HDR, VERT, 5-PIN, .100",

424-00027-00

CONN, SHROUDED HDR, VERT, 6-PIN, .100",

424-00028-00

CONN, SHROUDED HDR, VERT, 7-PIN, .100",

424-00029-00

CONNECTOR, SHROUDED HDR,VERT,8-PIN,.100"

424-00031-00

CONN, SHROUDED HDR, VERT, 10-PIN, .100",

424-00037-00

CONN, SPRGBOX, 2-PIN, .100", IDC

424-00041-00

CONN, SPRGBOX, 6-PIN, .100", IDC

424-00042-00

CONN, SPRGBOX, 7-PIN, .100", IDC

424-00045-00

CONNECTOR,SPRINGBOX,10-PIN.100

424-00054-00

CONN.,BOARD IN,5-PIN.100",IDC

424-00056-00

CONN, BOARD-IN, 7-PIN, .100", IDC

424-00057-00

CONN,BOARD-IN,8-PIN,.10"IDC

424-00065-00

CONNECTOR, MINI-FIT JR, HDR, 1X3, PCB

424-00066-00

CONN.MINI-FIT JR.RECEP,1X3

37




v JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS
dBL MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

424-00067-00

CONN.MINI-FIT JR.FEMALE CRIMP

424-00073-00

CONNECTOR,1/4TRS,F,2P,.236,PCB

424-00077-00

CONNECTOR, RCA, DUAL, VERT, PCB

424-00078-00

CONNECTOR, 1/4" TRS, PLASTIC BUSH VERT

424-00080-01

JACK, xLR:1/4"COM HOR

424-00084-00

CONNECTOR, 1/4",TRS W/SW, INS BUSH,HORIZ

424-00089-00

CONNECTOR, XLR, FOR M50/70/90S

424-00090-00

CONN,DISKDRV,PWRVERT HDR1X4,PCB,MOLEX #A

424-00092

CONN,AMP#282804-4

424-00092-00

INPUT CONNECTOR, WITH1-2-3-4 LABEL ATTAC

424-00094-00

INPUT ASSY, IEC, LSR25P

425-00000-00

CORD, AC, LINE, 120V, EON

425-00000-01

CORD, AC, LINE, CEE 7/7 (EUROPE)

425-00002-00

POWER CORD, 115V EDISON, 1.8M LSR25P

425-00002-01

CABLE,CEE7/7

426-00006-00

COVER, AMP TOP, 6208

4300-0412 FOAM PAD, RBI VT4889
43025-0400 CONNECTORS, SOUNDZONE
43030-0007 PINS, FOR CONNECTORS SOUNDZONE

440-00001-00

COVER, TOP, EONMMIX

440-00002-00

COVER, BACK, EONMMIX

440-00016-00

COVER, INPUT ELEC, LSR12P

44-0004JBL SW PWR Rocker DPST 10A250VAC Hoz-L PCB
44-0011JBL SWITCH, POWER, ROCKER Z32S
44-0016JBL SWITCH, THRM 60 DEG

44-0026JBL SWITCH, 4 PDT SMALL

44-0028JBL POT, 5K, ASMM

44-0048JBL SWITCH, ROTARY DP3T 2MM D-SHAFT
44-0049JBL DPT4T 20mm D-SHAFT

44-0050JBL SWITCH, (6 PIN), MINI IN/OUT DPDT
44-0084JBL POT 20K BOMM

44-0107JBL SWITCH, ROTARY DP4T 20mm D-SHAFT
44-0186JBL SWITCH, ROTARY 2 POSTION 15MM SHAFT
44-0189JBL SWITCH, POWER ROCKER Z32S-A
440890-001 AMPLIFIER ASSY, LSR2325

440891-001 AMPLIFIER ASSY, LSR2328

440892-001 AMPLIFIER ASSY, LSR2310

440893-001 TRANSFORMER, LSR2328

440894-001 TRANSFORMER, LSR2310

440926-001 INPUT PLATE, LABEL, NL4, VARIOUS AE
440949-001 SWITCH, VRX932LA-1 NETWORK #60-0056-0000

38




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

440951-001 TRANSFORMER SPEC, CONTROL 47C/T-LP
440952-001 TRANSFORMER SPEC, CONTROL 47C/T-HC
441867-001 BALL LOCK PIN, VT4886/83

441925-001 POWER SUPPLY ADAPTER, CP2 #151-0EA1050B-
441926-001 GRILLE CONTROL 2P

441927-001 RUBBER EDGE 315-TPR-05091-0BAE
441932-001 MOTHER BOARD CONTORL 2P1
441934-001 INPUT PLATE CONTROL 2P

441936-001 TILT FOOT

441937-001 VOLUME KNOB CONTROL 2P

441938-001 VOLUME CONTROL PCB ASSY CONTROL 2P
441955-001 BAFFLE / GRILLE ASSY, EON305
441956-001 BAFFLE / GRILLE ASSY, EON315
441957-001 BAFFLE / GRILLE ASSY, EON510
441958-001 BAFFLE / GRILLE ASSY, EON518S
441958-001X BAFFLE / GRILLE ASSY, EON518S (FOR CS)
442144-001 NETWORK ASSY, 4722N-HF

442262-001 CROSSOVER, CONTROL 25AV-LS
442451-001 GRILLE, VT4883

442452-001 GRILLE, VT4886

442469-001 GRILLE, C50 (BLACK)

442476-001 PLASTIC HANDLE CUP, VT4886

442477-001 HANDLE, VT4883

442478-001 GRILLE, C52

442549-003 GRILLE ASSY, ASB6125, BLACK

442733-001 NETWORK, C2P

442799-001 LOGO, PLASTIC JBL, CBT SERIES
442799-002 LOGO, PLASTIC JBL, (WH), CBT SERIES
442807-001 INPUT CUP, CBC-1118

442807-002 INPUT CUP, CBT 50LA WHITE

442811-001 SPEAKER BRACKET

442812-001 WALL BRACKET

442813-001 WALL BOLTS, CBC SERIES

442814-001 BOLTS, M6 X 15MM - CBC SERIES
442835-001 PCB 2 SWITCH, CBC-1118

442848-001 GRILLE, CBC 1118

442848-002 CBC 50LA, GRILLE, WHITE

442857-001 TRANSFORMER, 60 WATT, CBC 1118
442859-001 ENDCAPS, CBC 1118

442859-002 ENDCAPS, CBT 50LA, WHITE

442866-001 CBC 1136, GRILLE WITH BACKING

39




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

442866-002 CBC 1136, GRILLE, WHITE

442872-001 TRANSFORMER, 120WATT, CBC 1136
442873-001 PCB, 3-SWITCH, CBC 1136

442914-001 GRILLE, WHITE CONTROL SB210
442988-001 COVER PLATE, C52 (BLACK)

442988-002 COVER PLATE, C52 (WHITE)

443008-001 LOGO, C52 (BLACK)

443015-001 CROSSOVER ASSY, CONTROL 50 S/T
443142-001 PCB ASSEMBLY, 42C - 340-0457
443146-001 LOGO CONTROL 47 C,T AND PL
443155-001 MALE INPUT CONNECTOR, 2 PIN
443158-001 RAIL_TILEBRIDGE CLEAR ZINC - 260-0064
443179-001 C-BRACKET, 47HC

443249-001 Wire harness+4Pin Connector #18AWGUL1015
443290-001 INPUT CONN. ASSY, VT4887A (HADM)
443294-001 INPUT CONNECTOR ASSY, VT4888 (HADM)
443319-001 INPUT CONN. ASSY, VT4889-1(HADM)
443333-001 GRILLE 1, M070725, CONTROL 25AV-LS
443333-002 GRILLE 1, M070725, CONTROL 25AV-LS-wh
443372-001 WAVEGUIDE, PTH126HF-1

443406-001 POLE CUP, EON518S

443409-001 MID CUP, VT4886

443454-001 WAVEGUIDE, PT-H66HF

443477-001 BRACKET, FRONT RIGGING, VT4886
443478-001 BRACKET, FRONT RIGGING, VT4883
443480-001 MOTOR ASSEMBLY, 2435

443481-001 RUBBER PLUG, RBI, VT4889

443482-001 WAVEGUIDE, PT-H64HF

443485-001 MAIN BOARD, LSR2325P APA21.23250102
443486-001 MAIN BOARD, LSR2328P APA2L.23280102
443487-001 MAIN BOARD, LSR2310 APA2L.23104102
443492-001 NETWORK ASSY, VT4886

443494-001 INPUT CONNECTOR ASSY, VT4883
443495-001 WAVEGUIDE, PT-H95HF-1

443503-001 GRILLE,8124

443516-001 COVER GASKET, VT4883

443552-002 BUMPER, VT4886/83 (REWORK, FOR 1/4" QRP)
443553-001 GRILL STANDOFF, VT4886

443571-001 CROSSOVER, CONTROL CRV

443580-001 GRILLE, CONTROL CRV/WH

443589-001 GRILLE, CONTROL CRV/BK

40




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

443590-001 TRANSFORMER, 8138

443597-001 GRILLE, 8138

443607-001 INPUT MODULE, PCB PRX512MI
443610-001 LSR2325P EMI SHIELD SIZE TAB
443622-001 NL4 WIRE ASSEMBLY, VT4883

443668-001 PROPEL NUT, 8-32 X 1/4

443807-001 INTERFACE BOARD, DP2C 3CHANNEL
443851-001 DCP2 3 CHANNEL, MAIN & MODULATOR BOARD
443853-001 NETWORK ASSEMBLY, VRX932LA-1 (HADM)
443920-001 DPC2 3 CHANNEL INPUT BOARD
443921-001 MAINBOARD/INPUT BOARD, LSR2325P
443922-001 MAINBOARD/INPUT BOARD, LSR2328P
443923-001 MAINBOARD/INPUT BOARD, LSR2310SP
443941-001 DCP2 3 CHANNEL MAIN BOARD
443946-001 LF RBI, VT4886

443999-001 TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 50S/T
444001-001 SCREW, INPUT BOX CONTROL 50S/T
444013-001 WALL BRACKET, CONTROL 50S/T (BLACK)
444046-001 SLIDER SWITCH 1P3T,14*6*5.5mm LSR2325/28
444047-001 100V-100W DMOS TDA7294 Audio Amplifier
444048-001 Fuse, T4A250V, 3.6*10 LSR2325/28
444087-001 DPC2 3CH MODULOR BOARD

444091-001 NETWORK ASSY, CBT 70J

444097-001 END CAP, TOP, CBT 70J

444097-002 END CAP, TOP, (WH), CBT 70J-WH
444098-001 END CAP, BOTTOM CBT 70J

444099-001 TWEETER BRIDGE, CBT 70J

444100-001 GRILLE, CBT 70J

444100-002 GRILLE, (WH) CBT 70J-WH

444101-001 INSERT PLUG, CBT 70J

444101-002 INSERT PLUG, (WH), CBT 70JWH
444113-001 switch plug, CBT 70J

444114-001 Wall Bracket ASSY, CBT 70J

444115-001 BRACKET, WALL, CBT 70J

444115-002 BRACKET, WALL, CBT 70J white
444116-001 SCREW BAG, CBT 70J

444116-002 SCREW BAG, CBT 70J white

444132-001 GRILLE, CBT 70JE

444132-002 GRILLE, (WH), CBT 70JE-WH

444143-001 knob, 1sr2328 amp QT0016014010
444144-001 LED WIRE, LSR2328 AMP EWC0655044020

41




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

444145-001 AC BOARD, LSR2328 APA21.23250302
444146-001 VOLTAGE SELECTOR LSR2328 A ESPSL1411A00
444147-001 AC SWITCH LSR2328 AMP 1SW0911020030
444148-001 AC SOCKET LSR2328 AMP EJP0122300010
444149-001 AC POWER BOARD LSR2310 APA2L23100302
444150-001 LED BOARD LSR2310 AMP APA2L.23100402
444151-001 LSR2325/2328 CONmale 2X5 2.54mm,black,90
444152-001 INPUT BOARD LSR2325/2328 2 PIN 2.5mm
444153-001 CON JACK XLR R/A PCA A SERIES NON-LOCKIN
444154-001 CON JACK 1/4 PHONO FULL THREAD SLIM GND
444155-001 LSR 2325/2328 JACK RCA 1P HPJ 0160
444156-001 LTW-M670ZVS-LT

444157-001 VOLUME POT 2x 10K 21 DENTS

444163-001 HANDLE GRIP, VT4886

444192-001 silicone switch cover, black CBT 50LA
444192-002 silicone switch cover, WHITE CBT 50LA
444193-001 silicone insert plug, black, CBT50LA

444193-002 silicone insert plug, WHITE, CBT50LA
444194-001 switch knobs, black, CBT 50LA

444194-002 switch knobs, WHITE, CBT 50LA

444242-002 SHIM, FRONT VT4886

444285-001 AC INLET CONNECTOR EON510/315
444483-001 POWER SUPPLY HOLDER, C2P

444489-001 POWER SUPPLY. MSC1

444490-001 POWER SUPPLY. MSC1-EU

444491-001 POWER SUPPLY. MSC1-UK

444492-001 POWER SUPPLY. MSC1-AU

444499-001 Atmel IC p/n AT87C52X2-SLSUL

444516-001 CORNER MOUNT BRACKET, CONTROL CRV-WH
444517-001 STAND MOUNT BRACKET, CONTROL CRV-WH
444518-001 STAND MOUNT BRACKET, CONTROL CRV
444519-001 CORNER MOUNT BRACKET, CONTROL CRV
444523-001 1/4" JACK, MSC1

444524-001 1/8" MIC JACK, MSC1

444525-001 RCA JACK, MSC1

444568-001 BRACKET, SPEAKER, CBT 70J

444568-002 BRACKET, SPEAKER, CBT 70J WHITE
444570-001 NETWORK ASSY, CBT 70JE

444574-001 LSR2325P SINGLE PACKAGING

444576-001 GRILLE BACKING, MTC-25WMG

444595-001 LOGO BADGE, MSC1

42




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

444613-001 HINGE ASSY, REAR VT4886

444614-001 HINGE ASSY, FRONT VT4886

444619-002 SUSPENSION TUBE, FRONT VT4886
444634-001 ACCESSORIES ASSY, MSC1

444635-001 MICROPHONE, MSC1

444638-001 MICROPHONE CLIP, MSC1

444639-001 RCA JACKS, 1/8" MSC1

444640-001 TRS, 1/8" TO 1/8" CABLE, MSC1
444642-001 CONTROL BOX, MSC1

444668-001 DPDA INPUT MODULE ASSEMBLY
444668-001X DPDA MODULE

444680-001 VT4888 RBI REAR GASKET, #4300-0466
444681-001 VT4889 RBI REAR GASKET, #4300-0418
444685-001 GRILLE ASSY, PRX612P

444686-001 HANDLE CUP, PRX600

444707-001 FEET, PRX600 SERIES

444744-001 INPUT MODULE, PRX615/PRX612MI
444745-001 INPUT MODULE, PRX618S

444746-001 INPUT MODULE, PRX625

444747-001 INPUT MODULE, PRX635

444809-001 GRILLE BADGE ASSY, PRX600 SERIES
444827-001 GASKET, HANDLE CUP PRX600
444829-001 LOGO NUT, PRX600

444832-001 WIRE HARNESS, PRX612M

445022-001 CLIP, MTC200BB6

445023-001 GASKET, MTC200BB6

445075-001 BAFFLE/CABINET ASSEMBLY, LSR4326P
445178-001 RIBBON CABLE, PRX AMP

445211-001 Main/Modulator Board , PRX612M
445212-001 PRX625/635 Main/Modulator Board
445213-001 PRX618S-XLF Main/Modulator Board
445269-001 CORNER MOUNT BRACKET CAP, CONTROLCRV
445269-002 CORNER MOUNT BRACKET CAP, CTRL CRV WH
452-00000-0 CAP,CERAMIC, 250V 1000PF, 20% RADIAL
452-00000-00 FUSE CLIP, 5MM, PCB

452-00001-00 FUSE HOLDER & CARRIER,3AG TYPE
452-00003-01 FUSE HOLDER, #345121

452-00003-02 FUSE CARRIER, 5X20MM LITTLEFUSE,345-121
453-13132-00 FUSE, 5X20mm,250V,1.25A

453-13152-00 FUSE, 1.5A,5X20MM,SLO-BLO
453-13201-00 FUSE, TIME LAG, 5 X 20mm, 250VAC, 200mA

43




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

453-13251-00

FUSE TIME LAG,5X20MM,250V

453-13322-00

FUSE, TIME LAG, 5 X 20mm, 250VAC, 3.15A

453-13401-00

FUSE, TIME LAG, 5 X 20mm, 250VAC, 400mA

453-13402-00

FUSE, 5X20,250V,4A, TIME LAG

453-13501-00

FUSE, TIME LAG, 5 X 20mm, 250VAC, 500mA

453-13502-00

FUSE, 250 vac, 5A Time Lag, 5 x 20mm

453-13632-00

FUSE, TIME LAG, 5 X 20mm, 250VAC, 6.3A

453-53302-00

FUSE, 3A,3AG,SLO-BLO

460-00004-00

TERMINAL,FASTON,.205,F,18-22

460-00006-00

HEATSINK, EXTR, EONP15

460-00007-00

HEATSINK, EXTR, EON Sub

460-00009-00

THERMAL JOINT COMPOUND, HEATSINK

460-00010-00

HEATSINK, BRIDGE,FORMEDEON SUB

460-00011-00

HEATSINKS, EXTRUSION,EON 10 POW

460-00012-00

HEATSINK EXTRUDED, 6208 AMP IF

472-00005-00

AC INPUT, BOARD, INSUL, EON 10

50-3603JBL RES, 5.1k 5%, 1TW SM 2512TA
50504P GRILLE CLOTH-BLACK
50554-0086 FLANGE, FINISHED LE25
50802-006 PCB, M3

510-00016-02

MAIN PCB ASSY, 6208

5-1300

HARDWARE KIT FOR 2506B

513-00001-00

PCA FINAL, LOCUST, SPEAKER, AC INPUT

513-00001-80

AC INPUT, POWER ASSY

513-00002-01

SIGNAL INPUT, SUBWOOFER

513-00002-80

SIGNAL INPUT, POWERSUB

513-00003-00

MAIN PCB ASSY, FINAL, LOCUST, SUB,

513-00003-80

MAIN BOARD ASSY POWERSUB

513-00004-00

PCA-FINAL, LOCUST, SAT-1, LINE INPUT

513-00005-00

MAIN PCB ASSY, FINAL, LOCUST, SAT-1,

513-00006-80

SIGNAL INPUT, PWR15

513-00007-80

AMP, MAIN BOARD, POWER 15

513-00011-00

POWER SUPPLY, EON MMIX 120V

513-00011-01

POWER SUPPLY, EON MMIX 230V

513-00013-00

PCA- FINAL, EONMMIX, MAIN BD

513-00016-01

MAIN PCB ASSY, FINAL, 6208

513-00018-01

SIGNAL INPUT, PCA 6208 (SUB)

513-00020-01

AC POWER ASSY, PCB, FIN, EON10P

513-00031-00

MUTE, PCB ASSEMBLY 6208

513-00033-00

SIGNAL INPUT, PCBA LSR12P

513-00034-00

INTERFACE BOARD, PCBA ASSY, LSR12P

44




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

513-00034-01

INTERFACE BOARD,LSR28P

513-00038-00

MAIN AMP, LSR28P (WITHOUT HEATSINK)

513-00042-00

CONNECTOR BOARD, EV0i324

513-00042-01

CONNECTOR, BOARD EVOI324

513-00046-00

VOLUME ASSY, LSR25P

513-00047-00

SWITCH, POWER ASSY LSR25P

513-00048-00

LED, LSR25P

513-00049-00

AMP, MAIN ASSY, LSR25P

560-00022-01

TERMINAL, DUAL, RCPT, 2430H

562-00005-00

TRANSFORMER, PWR, P10, 120V PRI, TOROID

562-00008-00

TRANSFORMER, PWR, EON-10P230VPRITOROID

562-00010-00

TRANSFORMER, EON SUB,220/230V

562-00011-00

TRANSFORMER, PWR, EON-10P100V PRITOROID

562-00014-00

X-FOMER, PWR, EON-MIX, 100V PRI, TOROID

562-00015-00

TRANSFORMER, PWR EON-MIX120V PRI, TOROID

562-00016-00

TRANSFORMER, PWREON-MIX 230V PRI,TOROID

562-00017-00

TRANSFORMER, POWER,6208 120V

562-00018-00

TRANSFORMER, POWER 230V PRI

562-00019-00

XFORMER,POWER 6208,100VPRI

562-00026-00

TRANSFORMER, CONTROL_28ST

562-00027-00

TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 25T/SWITCH ASSEMBLY

562-00028-00

TRANSFORMER, LSR12P (SUB)

562-00029-00

TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 23T

562-00032-00

TRANSFORMER, LSR28P

562-00033-00

TRANSFORMER, 60W,C28

562-00034-00

TRANSFORMER, C18ST

562-00035-00

TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 24CT CEILING SP

562-00036-00

TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 26CT CEILING SP

562-00037-00

TRANSFORMER, CONTROL 19CST CEILING SP

562-00038-00

TRANSFORMER, C25AV C25AV016

562-00039-00

TRANSFORMER, EON15 GENII

562-00040-00

TRANSFORMER, LSR25P

562-00041-00

TRANSFORMER, EON10-G2

59631-01 SCREEN, BLACK

59632-01 FOAM PLUG, BLK OR GRY
63059-01 LOGO PLATE, W/POST

68639-02 GRILLE STANDOFF,11/16
68639-04 GRILLE STANDOFF, G-718
68639-05 STANDOFF,1-1/4"

70-0017JBL DIODE, 1N4005 600V 1A AMMO TA
70-0031JBL TRANSISTOR, PWR NPN 2SC3281

45




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010

Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

70-0033JBL TRANSISTOR, 2S51186A

70-0034JBL XSTR 2SD1763A

70-0035JBL TRANSISTOR, 252362K

70-0036JBL TRANSISTOR, 25C3467

70-0037JBL TRANSISTOR, 251370

70-0047JBL DIODE, BRIDGE RECTIFIER, 200V 15A KB
70-0113JBL DIODE, DUAL MMBD4148SE 75V600MA S
700-90000-04 SCR, M2 X 4 FOR M50/70/90S SWITCH ASSY
70-1058JBL TRANSISTOR, NPN 2N3904 SOT-23 SM TA"
70-1072JBL TRANSISTOR, MMBFJ113

701-90000-04

SCR, 4-40 X 1/4 W/Sqg-cone WSHR,PN,Ph,ZC

701-900001-06

SCREW,4-40,X3/8,W/SQ-CONE WASH,PAN,PH,ZC

701-90001-06

SCR, 4-40 X 3/8 W/Sqg-cone WSHR,PN,Ph,ZC

701-90002-08

SCR 4-40 X 1/2 W/Sqg-cone WSHR,PN,Ph,ZC

70-1900JBL LED, GRN RGHT ANGL W/HSING BULK
70-1901JBL LED, YEL RGHT ANGL W/HSING BULD
70-1902JBL LED, RED/RGHT ANGLE W/HSING BULK
70-1911JBL LED, RED/GRN RGHT ANGL W/HSING B
702-01010-16 SCR, #6-32 x1, PHILLIPS, SEISMIC
70-2062JBL LED, SMALL GREEN

702-11000-08

SCR, FLT HD, PHL, 6-32 X 1/2LG

702-41000-04

SCR, 6-32 X 1/4, PN, PH ZC, LCS

702-90000-04

SCR,#6-32 SELF TAP THD, TORX, PAN, CLEAR

702-90000-06

SCR, #6 SELF TAP,3/8, TORX

702-90001-04

SCR, #6 SELF TAP, 1/4, PH, CLEAR

702-90001-06

SCR, #6-32,THRD FRM TRIBULAR, 3/8,PH,CLR

702-90001-08

SCR, #6-32, SELF TAP, 1/2, PH, CLEAR

704-01110-16

SCR, #10-32 X 1, FL, PH, BLK

70-4014JBL

REGULATOR, 7805 +5V 1500MA TO 220 BULK

704-11040-16

SCR,10-24X1",FLT HD,PH,BLK

704-11110-20

SCR:10-32 X 1-1/4",FLAT HPHIL, BLACK.

704-11110-24

SCR, 10-32 X 1-1/2",FLAT HPHIL, BLACK

704-31100-04

SCR, #10-32 X 1/4, TR, PH, BLK, UNC

704-31110-12

#10-32 X 3/4, TR-HD, PH, BLK

704-41010-16

SCR, 10-24 X 1, PAN, PH, BLK-CR, L.C.S.

704-41100-12

SCR, 10-32 X 3/4, PAN, PH, ZN, L.C.S.

70449-04 RETAINER RING, TWEETER, 8305/8306
70449-05 RING RETAINER WOOFER, 8305
70452-01 BRACKET, MOUNTING PLASTIC 8305
70452-02 BRACKET, MOUNTING PLASTIC 8305 BK
70453-01 BRACKET, MOUNTING PLASTIC 8306

46




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

704-85110-20

SCR, 10-32 X 1-1/4, CAP HEX

704-90004-12

SCR, #10-32 X 3/4,PH, PAN,W/LEAD PT, BLK

705-11010-12

SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4",FLAT HDPHIL, BLACK

705-13013-16

SCR, 1/4-20 x 1", PH, FT, BLK, GR8

70515-03

PTB,2.75IDX5.25L,PLSTC.040THK LX55

705-90000-16

SCR,THUMB,1/4-20X1,ZINC

705-90001-08

SCR, #1/4-20 X 1/2, UNDERCUT, SKT, BLK

705-90001-16

SCR, #1/4-20 X 1, UNDERCUT, SKT, BLK

705-90002-14

SCR, 7-20 X 7/8 SOCKET SET CUP POINT

705-90002-16

SCR, #1/4-20 X 1, SKT SET, BLK

706-31010-28

SCR, 5/16-18X1-3/4,TRS,PH,BLK

707-90001-20

SCR, M10 X 1.56X20 MM, CSTM HD, BRIGHT N

710-90000-08

SCR, M2.6 X 8 F.50/70/90S XLR CONN,

71122-01 GASKET, 12", SELF ADH. # 3M950, 5 MILS
71129-01 GASKET, 15", SELF ADH. # 3M950 5MILS THI
71133-01 D/DOME

71133-03 D/DOME, WATERPROOFED

71146-03 GRILLE, BLACK CONTROL MICRO

71146-04 GRILLE, WHITE CONTROL MICRO

71185-02 SCREEN,NYLON

71190-03 FOILCAL, 2241H

712-90001-12

SCR, #6 X 3/4, SKT HD CAP, TYPE TT, BLK

713-90000-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2, HEX SKT CAP, BLK

714-43110-16

SCR, 10-32 X 1",BUTTON HD,HEX DR.,BLACK

715-33010-16

SCR:1/4-20X1,SOC,CAP,BLKALLEN DR,LCS

715-33010-24

SCR, #1/4-20 X 1.5 , ALLEN CAP, BLK

715-33010-36

SCR, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4,SOCKETCAP, BLACK

71646-03 D/DOME, 2255H

71646-04 DUST DOME, 2265H

71848-01 GASKET, 18", SELF ADH. # 3M950 5 MILS TH
71848-02 GASKET, 18" ,SELF ADH.

71848-03 GASKET, 18", SELF ADH, 2043

71991-01 STIFFENER, SD/SD.SR-SERIESPECIAL AN
72-0015JBL IC, LM3886T

72-0021JBL IC, POWER AMP 100W/8 TDA7293
720-90000-03 SCR, M2 X 3 FOR M50/70/90S CAPSULE
72-1439JBL IC, 5532MD DUAL BIPOLAR OP AMP GRAD
72-1450JBL IC, OP AMP, JFET QUAD, S014

72146-10 LABEL, SR4715A

72146-25 LABEL,SR4735A

72-1480JBL IC, OP AMP, NJM4580E LOW-NOISE DUAL

47




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

®

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

722-41100-05

SCR 6-20 X 5/16 TYPB,PN,Ph,ZC,LCS Hard

722-41110-10

SCR, 6-20 X 5/8 TYPE-B, PAN, PH, BLK-CR

722-41210-00

SCREWS, CLAMP, CTL 19CS/CS PHILIPSHD

722-90008-08

SCR, 6-19 X 1/2 HI-LO, PAN, PH, BLK-OX,

72-4031JBL IC, OP-AMP, LM358N DUAL POWER
72-4032JBL IC, OP AMP, LF353M DUAL SM

72-4034JBL IC, LM339 SURFACE MOUNT EON15-G2
72-4058JBL 4301S DMP30 DYN PROCESSOR
72-4068JBL IC, 5534, OP-AMP

72-4331JBL TRANSISTOR, CA3046M MATCHED, SM
724-41110-04 SCR,10-16 X 1/4 TYPE-B, PAN, PH, BLK-CR
72479-01 GRILLE, 8306

724-90016-32

SCR, #10 X 2 HILO BLK, PH, .32 DIA HEAD

724-90017-00

SCR, 1/4X1.25,HILO, PAN, PH,BLK

72-5438JBL IC, CD4066 QUAD BILATERAL SWITCH
72-5439JBL IC, CD4538 DUAL PRECISION MONOST
72-5440JBL IC, CD4071 GUAD 2 INPUT OR S014

72-5539-09V1JBL

AM29LV040B FLASH SM JBL DRIVE PACK

725-90000-20

SCR, 1/4X1.25, HILO, PAN, PH, BLK

729-41610-06

SCR, 3-24 X 3/8, TYPTT PN,Ph,BLK-CR,LCS

729-90001-16

SCR, #12X1, THR FORMING, FLT HD, PH, TY

729-90002-16

SCR,#12X1, THR FORMING, FLT HD, PH, TYP

729-90003-48

SCR, #8,3 LONG, PH, DECK

729-90004-24

SCR,PN HD,PH,TYPE A#12X1-1/2,ZN PLT

73143-01 TRIM,UPPER RT CORNER

73143-02 TRIM,UPPER LFT CORNER

73144-01 CORNER BUMPER, CONTROL 12--RGHT
73144-02 CORNER BUMPER CONTROL 12--LEFT
73224-01 NETWORK ASSY, MR802

73233-01 NETWORK ASSY, MR825/MR805
73364-011 CORNER, 30 DEG VALOX

73388-01 NETWORK ASSY, MR835

73392-011 CORNER CAP, FRONT

73392-021 CORNER CAP, FRNT

73392-031 CORNER CAP, REAR

73392-041 CORNER CAP, REAR

73393-011 CORNER PROTECTOR, VALOX
73405-01 GASKET 12", SELF ADH

73423-011 CORNER, VALOX, 60 DEG

73568-01 NETWORK ASSY, MR838

73804-011 CORNER PROTECTOR

48




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

74146-01 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4892-90
74146-02 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4892A
74146-03 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4892A-90
74150-01 GASKET, 4892 GRILLE, 72.5"
74176-01 LOGO TRIM, 4893

74176-02 LOGO TRIM, 4894

74176-03 LOGO TRIM, 4892-90ARRAY SERIES -90
74176-04 LOGO TRIM, 4894-90

74176-05 LOGO TRIM, 4892A

74176-06 LOGO TRIM, 4893A

74176-07 LOGO TRIM, 4894A

742-41310-06

SCR, 6-32 X 3/8 TYPF,PN,Ph,BLK-CR,LCSHa

744-41110-08

SCR, #10 PAN,PH, TYPE 25,BLK LUBE

744-90000-12

SCR, #10 X 3/4, SOC HD CAP, TYPE 25, CL

744-90001-24

SCR, 1 1/2", #10, TYPE 25

74883-01 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4893A

74884-01 CONNECTOR PLATE,4894-90

74884-02 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4894A

74884-03 CONNECTOR PLATE, 4894A-90

75399-01 TERMINAL CUP, SR4715A/19A

75400-01 GRILLE STICK, SR4733A

75400-02 GRILLE STICK, SR4726A

75400-03 GRILLE STICK, SR4725A

75400-04 GRILLE,STICK SR4722A

75428-01 TERMINAL CUP, SR4718A

75440-01 NETWORK, SR4732A

75644-01 NETWORK ASSY, SR4731A

75644-02 TERMINAL CUP, ONLY SR4731A/32A/33A
75671-01 NETWORK, SR4733A

75676-01 NETWORK ASSY, SR4706/26A

75676-02 TERMINAL CUP, SR4704/06/22/25/26/35A

769-90000-14

SCREW,#4 HD,6-10 X 7/8", OVAL HD

794-00010-72

BOLT,1/4-20X4-1/2"L,HEXHD

795-00010-10

BOLT, 5/16-18 X 5/8, BLK

799-90001-24

HANGERBOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2

801-31010-05

SCR, 4-40 X 5/16,TRUSS,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

801-41000-06

SCR,4-40 X 3/8,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

801-41010-04

SCR, 4-40 X 1/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-11000-08

SCR,6-32 X .5,FLT,PH,CLR ZINC, LCS

802-11010-08

SCR,6-32 X 1/2,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-11010-10

CR,6-32 X 5/8,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC, LCS

49




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

802-11010-16

SCR,6-32 X 1,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-21000-08

SCR,6-32 X 1/2,RND,PH,UNC,CLR ZN,LCS

802-22010-10

SCR,6-32 X 5/8,RND,TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-31196-10

SCR,6-32 X 5/8, TRUSS,PH,N/A,SS

802-41000-06

SCR,6-32 X 3/8,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

802-41000-07

SCR,6-32 X 7/16,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

802-41010-02

SCR,6-32 X 1/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-41010-08

SCR,6-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-41010-12

SCR,6-32 X 3/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-41010-20

SCR,6-32 X 1 1/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-41010-24

SCR,6-32 X 1 1/2,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-41040-08

SCR,6-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,BLK OXIDE,LCS

802-41100-04

SCR,6-32 X 1/4,PAN,PH,UNF,CLR ZINC,LCS

802-41100-22

SCR,6-32 X 1 3/8,PAN,PH,CLR ZC,LCS

802-41110-08

SCR,6-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,CLR ZC,LCS

802-41156-10

SCR,6-32 X 5/8,PAN,PH,UNF,N/P,SS

802-51010-08

SCR,6-32 X 1/2,0VAL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-51010-12

SCR,6-32 X 3/4,0VAL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

802-93016-04

SCR,6-32 X 1/4,BTN,HEX,BLK ZINC,SS

803-01010-12

SCR,8-32 X 3/4,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-01010-16

SCR,8-32 X 1,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-01010-32

SCR,8-32 X 2,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-01100-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,FIL,PH,CLR ZC,LCS

803-01110-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-02010-24

SCR,8-32 X 1 1/2,FIL,TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-11000-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,FLT,PH,CLR ZINC,UNC

803-11000-12

SCR, 8-32 X 3/4,FLT,PH,CLR ZINC, LCS

803-11010-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-11010-12

SCR,8-32 X 3/4,FLT,PH,BLK ZC, LCS

803-11010-16

SCR,8-32 X 1,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-11010-24

SCR,8 X1 1/2,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-11110-05

SCR,8-32 X 5/16,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-11110-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,FLT,PH,BLK ZC,LCS

803-11110-12

SCR,8-32 X 3/4,FLT,PH,BLK ZC, LCS

803-12013-16

SCR,8-32 X 1, TORK,BLK ZINC,MCAS

803-12113-12

SCR,8-32 X 1,FLT, TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-21010-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,RND,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-30010-00

NUT, KEPS, 10-24, BLK

803-31010-04

SCR,8-32 X 1/4,TRUSS,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-32011-04

R,8-32 X 1/4,TRUSS, TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-36110-00

NUT,10-32,NYLOCK,BLK,HEXHLA4895

50




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

803-41000-07

SCR,8-32 X 7/16,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

803-41010-06

SCR,8-32 X 3/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-41010-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-41010-10

SCR,8-32 X 5/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-41010-12

SCR,8-32 X 3/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-41010-20

SCR,8-32 X 1 1/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-41040-05

SCR,8-32 X 5/16,PAN,PH,BLK OXCIDE,LCS

803-41100-18

SCR,8-32 X 1 1/8,PAN,PH,CLR ZC,LCS

803-41100-32

SCR,8-32 X 2,PAN,PH,CLR ZC,LCS

803-41110-06

SCR,8-32 X 3/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-42010-24

SCR,8-32 X 1 1/2,PAN,TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-61110-06

SCR,8-32 X 3/8,FLAT,PH,UNDRCT,BLK ZINC,L

803-73010-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,SCKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-93010-06

SCR,8-32 X 3/8,BTN,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-93010-12

SCR,8-32 X 3/4,BTN,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-93010-20

SCR,8-32 X 1 1/4,BTN,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

803-93056-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,BTN,HEX,NF,SS

803-93096-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,BUT,HEX,NF,SS

803-93096-10

SCR,8-32 X 5/8,BUT,HEX,NF,SS

804-00010-00

NUT, #1/4-20, BLK

804-01100-06

SCR,10-32 X 3/8,FIL,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

804-01100-20

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/4,FILL,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

804-01110-08

SCR,10-32 X 1/2,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-01110-24

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/2,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-01110-32

SCR,10-32 X 2,FIL,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11010-16

SCR,10-24 X 1,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11010-20

SCR,10-24 X 1 1/4,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11100-07

SCR,10-32 X 7/16,FLT,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

804-11100-16

SCR, 10-32 X 1,FLT,CLR ZINC,LCS

804-11110-08

SCR,10-32 X 1/2,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11110-10

SCR,10-32 X 5/8,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11110-16

SCR,10-32 X 1,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11110-20

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/4,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-11110-32

SCR,10-32 X 2,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-21110-24

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/2,RND,PH,UNF,BLK ZNC,LC

804-31000-00

NUT,1/4-20,NYLOCK,HLA4895

804-31110-08

SCR,10-32 X 1/2,TRUSS,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-31110-20

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/4, TRUSS,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-36010-00

NUT, #1/4-20, HEX HD, NYLOCK

804-41100-12

SCR,10-32 X 3/4,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

804-41100-14

SCR,10-32 X 7/8,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

51




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

804-41100-16

SCR,10-32 X 1,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS

804-41110-05

SCR,10-32 X 5/16,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-41110-06

SCR,10-32 X 3/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-41110-10

SCR,10-32 X 5/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-41110-12

SCR,10-32 X 3/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-41110-14

SCR,10-32 X 7/8,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-41110-20

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-41110-28

SCR,10-32 X 1 3/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-42110-12

SCR,10-32 X 3/4,PAN,TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-51110-12

SCR, 10-32 X 3/4 ,OVAL.,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-51110-20

SCR, 10-32 X 1 1/4,0VAL.,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-51110-40

SCR, 10-32 X 2 1/2,0VAL.,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-51110-48

SCR, 10-32 X 3,0VAL.,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-72110-24

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/2,SKT,TOR,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-73100-24

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/2,SKT,HEX,CLEAR ZINC,LC

804-73110-06

SCR,10-32 X 3/8,SKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

804-73114-24

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/2,SKT,HEX,AL-2000 BLK

804-73114-32

SCR,10-32X2,SKT,HEX,AL-2000 BLK

805-31000-00

NUT, LOCK, 5/16-18 LSR4300

805-36000-00

SCR, #5/16 -18 NYLOCK, ZN

805-90000-00

T-NUT, M8 X 9.2 LONG

806-11010-12

SCR,1/4-20 X 3/4,FLT,PH,UNC,BLK ZNC,L

806-11010-20

SCR,1/4-20 X 1 1/4,FLT,PH,UNC,BLK ZNC,L

806-31010-16

SCR,1/4-20 X 1,TRUSS,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

806-41010-20

SCR,1/4-20 X 1 1/4,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

806-41010-32

SCR,1/4-20 X 2,PAN,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

806-42010-16

SCR,1/4-20 X 1 ,PAN,TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

806-42010-32

SCR,1/4-20 X 2 ,PAN,TORX,BLK ZINC,LCS

806-61010-16

SCR,1/4-20 x 1, FLAT 100, PH, BLK ZINC

806-73004-10

1/4-20x5/8 SOC C/S ALY ZINC, CLEAR, SCRW

806-73014-05

SCR,1/4-20 X 5/16 SKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,ALLOY

806-73014-06

SCR,1/4-20 X 3/8" SKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,ALLOY

806-73014-08

SCR,1/4-20 X 1/2" SKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,ALLOY

807-13000-20

SCR, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4,FLT,HEX,CLR ZINC,LC

807-31010-12

SCR,5/16-18 X 3/4,TRS,PH,UNC,BLK ZINC,L

807-85103-40

SCR, 5/16-24 X 2 1/2,0VL,PH,CLR ZINC,MCS

808-90000-00

NUT, 1/2 -13 UNC, JAM, MDFD

809-45310-00

TNNR FASTER, EON

809-90003-00

NUT, FLAT, FOR 3/16 DIA STUD (ARCHED SPE

809-90004-00

INSERT NUT,8-32,HEX DRIVECLEAR ZINC

809GA

GRILLE, 809A

52




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

811-00068-08

SPACER,HEX,6-32,1/2"LNGTH,1/2"ACROSS FLT

811-90000-04

STANDOFF,HEX,FEM,6-32X.25BR-ZINC

811-90001-08

GRILLE STANDOFF, SHORT, EON 10'S & 15'S

811-90002-13

GRILLE STANDOFF, LNG, EON 10 & 15

811GC GRILLE, 811C
813-41300-15 SCR,M3.5X 15MM,PAN,PH,CLR ZINC,LCS
813GC GRILLE, 813C

816-13510-35

SCR,M6 X 35MM,FL,SOC,BLK ZINC,LCS

817-11610-25

SCR, M8 X 256MM,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

817-13614-20

SCR,M8X20MM,FLT,SOC, BLK, ALLOY

818-11710-25

SCR,M10 X 25MM,FLT,PH,BLK ZINC,LCS

818-11760-25

SCR,M10 X 25MM,FLT,PH,WHT ZINC,LCS

818-13710-35

SCR,M10 X 35MM,FLT,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

818-13710-45

SCR,M10,FLT,HEX,1.5,BLK ZINC,LCS

818-73710-25

SCR, M10 X 25MM,SCKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

818-73714-35

SCR,M10 X 35MM,SCKT,HEX,BLK ZNC,ALLOY

819-0000-00

STAND-OFF, GRILL SR-X SERIES

819-00000-00

STANDOFF, 1/81DX5/80DX2 LONG

819-90000-06

SPACER, 15-POS, 3mm LED, .350, VERT

819-90012-05

SPACER, 3mm LED, .310, VERT

819-90019-09

GRILLE STANDOFF, HLA

819-90020-24

SPACER GRILLE, 5/8 OD, 7/32ID, 1.5LG

819-90020-26

SPACER GRILLE, 5/8 OD, 7/32 1D, 1 5/8 LG

823-11190-32

SCR#8 X 2, FLT,PH, NO FIN,LCS

823-11510-08

SCR, #8 X 1/2 TH CUT,TYPE T,FL,PH,BK

823-11510-12

SCR, #8 X 3/4 TH CUT,TYPE T,FL,PH,BK

823-41100-06

SCR, 8 X 3/8,PAN,PH,BF25,CLR ZINC

824-41110-10

SCR,10-16 X 5/8 PAN,PH,BT,BLK ZINC,LCS

824-41110-12

SCR,10-16 X 3/4 PAN,PH,BT,BLK ZINC,LCS

824-41110-16

SCR,10-16 X 1,PAN,PH,BT,BLK ZINC,LCS

831-44001-00

NUT,6-32, T-NUT,CLR ZINC,CS,RIGHT

832-00010-00

NUT, 8-32 HEX ,BLK,RH

832-30010-00

NUT, KEPS STEEL BLACK ZINC AND EM LUBE

833-30100-00

NUT,10-32,KEPS,CLR ZINC,LCS,RIGHT

833-30110-00

NUT,10-32,KEPS,BLK ZINC,LCS,RIGHT

833-36100-00

NUT,10-32,NYLON,CLR ZINC,LCS,RIGHT

833-42041-00

NUT,10-24,SPRING,BLK OXIDE,MCS,R

834-30010-00

NUT,1/4-20,KEPS,BLK ZINC,LCS,RIGHT

835-00010-00

NUT,5/16-18,REG,BLK ZINC,LCS,RIGHT

835-44000-00

NUT,5/16-18 INSRT NUT TYPE | ZN

835-44001-00

NUT,5/16-18,T-NUT,CLR ZINC,MCS,RIGHT

53




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

835-44051-00

NUT, 5/16-18,T-NUT,NO FIN,MCS,RIGHT

835-44061-00

NUT, 5/16-18,T-NUT,WHITE,MCS,RIGHT

836-00013-00

NUT,3/8-16,REG,BLK ZINC,MCAS,RIGHT

836-00166-00

NUT, 3/8-16,REG,WHITE,SS,RIGHT

836-00196-00

NUT,3/8-24,REG,NOFIN,SS,RIGHT

836-36103-00

NUT, 3/8 - 16,NYLON LOCK, CLR ZINC, MCAS

836-36110-00

NUT, 3/8-24,NYLON,BLK ZINC,LCS,RIGHT

836-36113-00

NUT, 3/8-16,NYLON LOCK,BLK ZINC,MCAS,RT

840-900000-03

WASHER,#4 SHOULDER,BLACK,NYLON,.031 TALL

840-90000-03

WASHER, #4 Shoulder BLK Nylon, .031Tall

841-01100-05

WSHR #6,FLAT, TYPE B,CLR ZINC,CS

841-10100-02

WASHER, #6,EX LOCK,CLR ZINC,LCS

841-11100-02

WASHER, #6,INT TOOTH,ZINCLCS

841-12100-02

WASHER, #6,CTRSUNK,CLR ZINC,LCS

842-10110-03

WASHER, LOCK, BLK ZINC

842-11140-02

SCR, #8,INT LCK,REG,BLK OX,LCS

843-00100-00

WASHER, FLAT, FENDER, #10

843-00100-05

WASHER, #10,TYPE A,ZINC PL

843-02196-06

WSHR,#10 X .06,FLT FEN,REG,NOFIN,SS

843-90002-00

#10 FENDER WASHER,ZINC, MCMASTER P/N 91

844-00110-06

WASHER, #1/4 X .06,FLTPL,REG,BLK ZINC,CS

844-01110-07

WASHER, 1/4,SAE,REG,BLK ZINC,LCS

844-03100-03

WASHER, 1/4,SPLIT,REG,CLR ZC,LCS

844-03110-05

WASHER, 1/4,SPLIT HELI,BLK

844-03110-06

WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,1/4,BLK

844-10100-06

WASHER, #1/4 X .06EXTTTH,REG,CLR ZINC,CS

844-90001-07

WASHER,FLAT 1/4X1" DIA,.063 THK,CLR,ZINC

845-00110-06

WASHER, #5/16 X .06,FLT PLREGBLK ZINC,CS

845-00110-08

WASHER, #5/16 X .08,FLT PLREGBLK ZINC,CS

845-03110-08

WASHER, #5/16 X .08SLTHEL,REG,BLK ZINCCS

846-00400-08

WASHER, 3/8,FLAT,PLAIN,EX HVY,CARBON ST

846-00410-08

WASHER, #3/8 X.08FLTPL,EX DT,BLK ZINC,CS

846-01110-06

WASHER, 3/8,FLT,USS,BLK ZC,LCS

846-03110-09

WASHER, #3/8 X .09,SLT HEL,REGBLK ZINCCS

846-73310-03

WASHER, M10,FLAT,BLK

846-73315-03

WASHER, #3/8 X .03, METRIC,HVY,BLK CAD,BR

848-90000-00

WASHER, 1/2 , BONDED NPRN, 1 OD X .5

849-90004-06

TRANSFORMER, MT, WSHR, LSR4300

854-00000-08

BOLT,1/4-20 X 1/2,HEX,CLR ZINC,LCS

854-00000-10

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 5/8, HEX,TAP,CLR ZC,LCS

854-00000-14

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 7/8,HEX,TAP,CLR ZC,LCS

54




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

854-00003-08

BOLT,1/4-20 X 1/2,HEX,CLR ZINC,MCAS

854-00010-16

BOLT,1/4-20 X 1,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

854-00010-60

BOLT,1/4-20 X 3 3/4,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

854-00010-64

BOLT,1/4-20 X 4,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

854-00021-12

BOLT,1/4-20 X 3/4,HEX,CLR CAD,MCS

854-01001-44

BOLT,1/4-20 X 2 3/4,HVY HEX,CLR ZINC,MCS

854-01001-52

BOLT,1/4-20 X 3 1/4,HVY HEX,CLR ZINC,MCS

854-03001-44

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2 3/4,CAP,CLR ZINC,MCS

854-03010-16

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1,CAP,BLK ZINC,LCS

854-03073-52

BOLT, 1/4-20,CAP,YELLOW ZINC,MCA

855-00001-28

BOLT,5/16-18 X 1 3/4,HEX,CLR ZINC,MCS

855-00010-12

BOLT,5/16-18 X 3/4,HEX,BLK ZINC,LCS

855-03012-16

BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1,CAP,UNC,BLK ZINC,LCS

855-70000-48

CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16 X 3,CLR LSR4300

856-00003-40

BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2,HEX,CLR ZINC, MCAS

856-00003-48

BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3,HEX,CLR ZINC, MCAS

856-00013-40

BOLT, 3/8-16X2 1/2,HEX,CAP,BLK ZINC,MCA

856-00096-16

BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1,HEX,CAP,SS

856-60004-16

BOLT, 3/8 X 1 SHOULDER,HEX,SCKT,ALLOY ST

85890-000-55

PLASTIC GASKET FOR SS3-BK AND SS2-BK

862-31210-20

SCR,6-20 X 1 1/4,TR,PH,AB,BLK ZINC,LCS

862-31210-24

SCR,6-20 X 1 1/2,TR,PH,AB,BLK ZINC,LCS

862-31610-07

SCR, 6-32 X 7/16,TR,PH,TT,BLK ZINC,LCS

862-41210-08

SCR, 6 X 1/2,PAN,PH, TYPE AB,BLK ZC,LCS

863-11210-32

SCR, 8 X 2,FLAT,PH,TYPE AB,BLK ZINC,LCS

863-11600-16

SCR,8-32 X 1,FLT,PH,TT,CLR ZINC,LCS

863-41610-08

SCR,8-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,TT,BLK ZINC,LCS

864-11210-12

SCR, 10 X 3/4,FLT,PH,AB,BLK ZINC,LCS

864-41600-06

SCR,10-32 X 3/8,PAN,PH,TT,CLR ZINC,LCS

864-41600-08

SCR,10-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,TT,CLR ZINC,LCS

864-41610-08

SCR,10-32 X 1/2,PAN,PH,TT,BLK ZINC,LCS

864-41610-24

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/2,PAN,PH,TT,BLK ZINC,LCS

869-90000-05

RIVET, DRIVE, FASTENER, RICHO,DF -137020

873-13014-14

1CR, 8-32 X 7/8#, FLT, SOC, BLK ZINC, AL

873-33014-10

SCR,8-32 X 5/8, SCKTCAP,HEX,BLK ZINC

873-33114-08

SCR,8-36X 1/2,HEX SCKTCAP,BLK ZINC,ALLOY

873-43114-04

SCR,8-32 X 1/4,BTN SCKTCAP,BLK ZINC,ALL

873-43114-10

SCR,8-32 X 5/16,BTN SCKTCAP,BLK ZINC,ALL

874-33114-16

SCR, 10-32 X 1 SCKT,CAP,HEX,BLK ZINC

874-33114-20

SCR,10-32 X 1 1/4,SOC CAP,BLK ZINC,ALLOY

874-35114-24

SCR,10-32X1-1/2 TORX SOC CAP ALY BLK ZC

55




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

875-33011-20

SCR,1/4-20 X 11/2,SCKT,HEX,BLK ZINC,MCS

875-43014-16

SCR,1/4-20 X 1,BTN,SOC CAP,BLK ZINC,ALLO

876-43014-16

SCR,5/16-18 X 1,BTN,SOC CAP,BLK ZINC,ALL

877-43814-35

SCR, M10 X 35MM, BUT,HEX SCKT,BLK ZINC

880-00122-00

GROMMET,2X.8ID 3/8HOLE

880-02102-00

GROMMET, 6208

881-11110-08

SCR, 4 X1/2,FLT,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

881-41100-10

SCR, 4 X 5/8,PAN,PH,PB,CLR ZINC,LCS

881-41110-10

SCR, 4 X 5/8,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

881-41160-10

SCR, 4 X 5/8,PAN,PH,PB,WHT,LCS

882-11110-08

SCR, 6 X 1/2,FLT,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

882-41110-10

SCR, 6 X 5/8,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

882-41110-12

SCR,6X3/4",PAN,PH,PB,BLK

882-51110-12

SCR, 6 X 3/4,0V,PH,PTCL,BLK ZC,LCS

882-51160-12

SCR, 6 X 3/4,0V,PH,PTCL,WHT,LCS

882-51200-12

SCR, 6 X 3/4,0VAL,PH,TYPE A,CLEAR ZC,LCS

883-11100-08

SCR,8 X 1/2,FLT,PH,PB,CLR ZINC,LCS

883-11110-12

SCR,8 X 3/4,FLT,PH,PB,BLK ZC,LCS

883-11110-20

SCR,8 X 1 1/4,FLT,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-11200-12

SCR,8 X 3/4,FLT,PH,A,CLR ZINC,LCS

883-11210-24

SCR,8 X 1 1/2,FLT,PH,WS,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-31110-28

SCR,8 X 1 3/4, TRUSS,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-31110-40

SCR,8 X2 1/2,TR,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-31116-16

SCR,8 X 1,TR,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,SS

883-41110-08

SCR,8 X 1/2,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-41110-12

SCR,8 X 3/4,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-41110-16

SCR,8 X 1,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

883-41110-24

SCR,8 X 1 1/2,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZI

883-41110-28

SCR,8 X 1 3/4,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZI

884-10100-06

WASHER,EXT TOOTH LOCK

884-11000-12

SCR,10 X 3/4,FLT,PH,WD,CLR ZINC,LCS

884-41110-12

SCR,10 X 3/4,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

884-41110-16

SCR,10 X 1,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

884-41110-32

SCR,10 X 2,PAN,PH,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

884-41210-16

SCR,10 X 1,PAN,PH,TYPE A,BLK ZINC,LCS

884-42110-12

SCR,10 X 3/4,PAN,TORX,PB,BLK ZINC,LCS

885-00001-00

CMPR, SPR

885-00006-00

PIVOT SUPPORT, WCT-14

885-00007-00

PIVOT SUPPORT, HORN WCT14

885-00009-01

T-RAIL GUIDE, HLA-WT

885-00010-00

TILT GUIDE,BOTTOM,HLA4895

56




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

885-00010-01

TILT, GUIDE BOTTOMHLA4895

885-00011-00

TILT SLIDE,HLA4895

885-00011-01

TILT SLIDE, HLA4895W/7.5 DEGREE TILT HOL

885-00012-00

GUIDE, PVT, TOP, WCT-14

885-00013-01

PLUNGER, HLA4895VLIER # PRSN-500B

885-00014-00

BUSHING, .260 IDX.312 OD W .500 DIA FLAN

885-00015-00

ROLL PIN, NOM, DIA =.125, X 1.125 LONG

885-00016-00

WASHER, U-CHAN, SPRT, WCT-14

885-00018-00

WRENCH, 4mm x 3 1/16" Control 23

885-00019-00

HEX WRENCH, 6mm x 4" CONTROL 25

885-00020-00

PIN, QUICK RELEASE, 3/16"D

885-00021-01

ROLL PIN, 1/4 DIA X 1-3/4 LONG STE

885-00022-00

LIFTING BAR,HLA

885-00028-00

PLUG, 3/8" DIA, ARRAY SER

885-00034-00

PIN, QUICK RELEASE, WITH CBL

885-00039-00

HEX WRENCH, 6MM X 7" CONTROL28

885-00047-00

CAN, BACK, 26C CEILING SP

885-00050-00

MOUNTING TAB W/SCREW, CTL24,26 AND 19

885-00059-00

ADAPTER, THREADED, MP SERIES

885-00076-00

THUMB SCR, #10-32-7/16, BLK SS

885-00076-01

KNOB, METAL, 10-32 X 3/8 SS

885-00076-02

KNOB,#10-32X1/2,SS

885-00078-00

DOLLY STUD, VT4889

885-00082-01

STANDOFF, #8-32, 3/8 HEX X 1/4, SS

885-00088-00

WASHER, XFMR, MTG, OD 3.5

885-00088-01

WASHER, XFMR, MTG, OD IS 2.70

885-00092-00

PIN, BALL, LOCKING, 3/8 SHAFT, 4.00 LG

888-00004-00

SHAFT, THDD, HNGE, WCT WAVEGUIDE

888-00006-00

WASHER, SQUARE,MACHINED

888-00016-03

SUPPORT TUBE, HLA4895

888-00016-04

PIVOT SUPPORT, TILT MECHLA4895/97

888-00025-00

ENCLOSURE PLATE, CONTROL 25"

888-00026-00

PIVOT, CONTROL 25/28"

888-00027-00

ENCLOSURE PLATE, CONTROL 23"

888-00028-00

PIVOT, CONTROL 23"

888-00049-00

EYEBOLT, LIFTING

888-00050-00

POLE MOUNT

888-00061-00

C-BRACKET, 19C CEILING

888-00061-01

C-BRACKET, CONTROL 24C/CT

888-00061-02

C-BRACKET, CTL 26C/CT CEIL SPEAKER

888-00062-00

CEILING RAIL, FOR ALL CONTROL 24/26/19

57




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

888-00066-00

BRACKET, POLE

888-00068-00

RETAINER, HANDLE, EVQi324

888-00069-00

NUT, PLATE EVOI324

888-00107-01

HINGE MOUNT, FRONT 4889

888-00108-01

HINGE MOUNT, REAR, 4889AF

889-00003-16

U-CHAN, EXTRN, TR SER

902801-028 SCR,MS,TRPH,.31-18X1.75,BKCRES
906401-028 SCR,MS,TRPH,.25-20X1.75,BK
906501-024 SCR,PB,FPH,#10X1.50,BLK

909-00052-01

CASTER PLATE

921-00004-00

END CAP, PLUG, HLA4895

921-00004-01

END CAP, HLA4895/HLA4897

921-00008-00

SWITCH PLUG,C25T/C28T

921-00010-00

PLUG, CEILING SP

923-00001-01

HANDLE, BLK, EON KB15

923-00001-02

HANDLE, EON15,GRAY(FERRO)

923-00002-00

KNOB, 11MM, GRAY, 6MM D-SHAFT,(EON SPEAK

923-00005-00

KNOB, GRAY, EON, MIXER ROTARY

923-00005-01

KNOB, EON MMIX

923-00007-00

BUTTON,7mmRND,2.8mmSHAFTGRAY (EON SPEAKE

923-00008-00

KNOB, CAP,11MM GRAY WHT LINE EON SPEAKER

923-00010-00

KNOB, SEL11MM D SHAFT BLK/WH MARKER(EON)

923-00016-00

SWITCH CAP, PWR, LSR12PE-SWITCH TAG/BLAC

923-00017-00

CUP, HANDLE, SP/VENUE

923-00018-00

HANDLE CUP

923-00019-00

SWITCH COVER, CTR24CT 30 WATT VERSION

923-00019-01

SWITCH COVER, CTR 26CT/19CST 60 watt

923-00020-00

HANDLE, NEW 68595

923-00021-00

HANDLE, BACK, RECESSED DISH (68595-01)

923-00022-00

HANDLE, SRX

923-00022-01

HANDLE, MP SERIES

923-00022-04

HANDLE, VRX SERIES

923-00022-06

HANDLE, SRX SERIES

923-00022-07

HANDLE, VERTEC SERIES

923-00023-00

HANDLE, B2

923-00025-00

HANDLE, EON GEN Il

923-00025-01

HANDLE, EON 15P (HUNTSMAN)

924-00001-00

FOOT,CLEAR,.35 ODX .15 HTSELF STICK, 3MS

924-00002-01

FOOT, JR SER

924-00005-00

CASTER, COLSON, BLACK

924-00012-00

FOOT, SR-X SER

58




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010

Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

924-00016-00

STANDOFF, GRILLE BUMPER, LARGE, EVOI324

924-00017-00

HANDLEGRIP, EVOI324

924-00020-00

FOOT, SMALL EVOI324

924-00021-00

FOOT, LARGE EVOI324

924-00023-00

RUBBER FEET, LSR25P

925-00003-00

CABLE, TIE, PUSH-IN XMAS TREES TYPE, EON

925-00005-01

KURLY-LOK

925-00006-00

WIRE MGT

950-00000-01

LOGO TRIM, 4890A

950-00004-00

LOGO, EON GRILLE

950-00004-01

LOGO, EON ORANGE

950-00005-00

LOGO, CONTROL 28

950-00005-01

NAMEPLATE, CTRL, SB-2

950-00005-02 CONTROL 28T LOGO
950-00005-03 LOGO, C28T-60
950-00005-04 LOGO, C18T
950-00005-05 LOGO, C18ST

950-00005-BK

LOGO, BLANK, CONTROL 28 BLK

950-00005-WH

LOGO, BLANK, CONTROL 28 WH

950-00006-00

LOGO PLATE, C23

950-00006-01

LOGO, CONTROL C23T

950-00006-BK

LOGO, BLANK, CONTROL 23 BLK

950-00006-WH

LOGO, BLANK, CONTROL 23 WH

950-00007-00

LOGO PLATE, C25

950-00007-01

LOGO, CONTROL 25T

950-00007-03

LOGO,CONTROL18S

950-00007-BK

LOGO, BLANK, CONTROL 25 BLK

950-00007-WH

LOGO, BLANK, CONTROL 25 WH

950-00011-00

LOGO, MRO00OSER./ADH.BACK(REF330624-001)

950-00018-00

LOGO, JBL, CAB'T SIDE, SR SER.

950-00021-00

LOGO, SND PWR SER

950-00022-00

LOGO, VENUE SER

950-00023-00

LOGO STICKER, SND PWR SER

950-00024-00

LOGO STICKER, VENUE SER

950-00028-00

LOGO, LSR32 ROUND TOP

950-00029-00

LOGO, LSR28 ROUND

950-00031-00

LOGO, MARQUES

950-00032-00

LOGO STICKER, MARQUIS SER

950-00034-00

LOGO STICKER, MARGQUIES BLK&SLVR

950-00037-00

LOGO, SR-X SER

950-00038-00

LOGO PLATE,WHITE, EVOi324

59




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

950-00038-01

LOGO PLATE, BLACK, EVQi324

950-00038-10

LOGO PLATE, EVOI324-WH

950-00041-00

LOGO BADGE, C25AV C25AV005

950-00042-00

LOGO, GRILLE, EVOI324

950-00044-00

LOGO, LSR25P

950-00045-00

LOGO, HANDLE VT4889

A10090-70808JBL

8-32 X.5 OVAL HD PH MSCR BZ

A10099-21JBL

SHOULDER WASHER

A10101-43JBL

SPACER

A10265-19121JBL

19.1K OHM .25W 1% MR MPRO 418SP AMP

A10266-2433RJBL

24 KOHM 1W 5%

A10266-2R74JBL

RES, 2.7 OHM 2W 5% CF

A10285-28JBL

FUSE, 20A 3AB LITLFUSE #314020

A10285-29JBL

FUSE 20A 11/32 X 1.5 SLO BLOW

A10285-41JBL

FUSE 12.5A SLO BLOW SMMX20MM

A10285-50JBL

FUSE, 10A 5X20MM FAST-ACTING

A10285-55JBL

FUSE, 5A FAST ACTING 250V

A10315-1JBL

SCR 6-32X56 HEX WASHER HD W/T15

A11368-10021JBL

10K 1/10W 1% SMD 0805 T/R

A11368-10703JBL

107 OHM .25W 1% 1210 T/R

A11368-10R00JBL

10 OHM 1/16W 1%

A11368-10R03JBL

10 OHM 0.25W 1% 1210 T/R

A11368-11821JBL

RES, 11.8K 1% .1W SMT 0805

A11368-14701JBL

147 OHM .1W 1%

A11368-15831JBL

158KOHM 1W 1% 0805

A11368-1R004JBL

1 OHM 0.5W 1% 2010 T/R

A11368-20022JBL

20. KOHM .125W 1% CHIP RES T/R

A11368-24911JBL

2.49K 1/10W 1% SMD 0805 T/R

A11368-24R91JBL

24.9 OHM AW 1%

A11368-25531JBL

255 KOHM AW 1%

A11368-33R21JBL

33.2 OHM 1% 0805 RES T/R

A11368-49901JBL

499 OHM .1W 1% 0805 T/R

A11368-49R91JBL

RES, 49.9 OHM 1% 0.1W SMT 0805

A11368-51111JBL

5.11KOHM .1W 1% 0805 T/R

A11368-54911JBL

5.49K 0.1W 1% 0805 T/R

A11368-59011JBL

RESISTOR 5.9K

A11368-73211JBL

RESISTOR 7.32k

A11368-75011JBL

7.50K .10W 1% CHIP 0805

A11368-82511JBL

RESISTOR, A11368-82511 MP418SP-1 R213

A11369-101J1JBL

100PF 50V 5% NPO 0603

A11371-1501JBL

RES, 15 OHM 1W 5% 0805 MPRO

60




JBL

by HARMAN

JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

A11371-1615JBL

82K OHM 5% 1W 2512 T/R

A11371-1811JBL

RES, 180 OHM 1W 5% 0805

A11371-2202JBL

22 OHM 1/8W 5% CHIP RES T/R

A11371-3333JBL

33 KOHM .25W 5% 1210 T/R

A11371-3905JBL

39 OHM 1W 5% 2512 T/R

A11371-4735JBL

47k OHM 5% 1W2512

A1137-1501

15 OHM 1W 5% 0805 MPRO

A11371-5R63JBL

RES, 5.6 OHM .25W 1210

A11371-7511JBL

RES, 750 OHM 1W 5% 0805 MPRO

A11371-8235JBL

82K OHM 5% 1W 2512 T/R

A11427-272K2JBL

CAP, 2700PF 50v 10% Z7R 0805 MP418SP AMP

A11427-472K2JBL

CAP, 4700PF 50V 10% X7R 0805 MP418SP AMP

AE10029JBL

RES 47R 5% 2W MF, PRO2 EVO

AS00473R-080F

CAP, 47PF, DSC260

AS0621R-0805FJBL

SMO0805 RES 620R 1%

AZ2279JBL THERNUSTER 3A INRUSH LMTER (DSC260)
B01.0050-J INDUCTOR, 4.7UH AXIAL

BA0005JBL DIODE, 1N4001

BA0009-J DIODE, IN5402 200V 3A PRFMD .6"
BA0024JBL DIODE, FAST 200V 3.5A BYV2 (DSC260)
BA0025JBL DIODE, FAST 400V 1.7A BY073Q (DSC260)
BB0103JBL DIODE, ZENER 400MW 5.6V

BB0116JBL DIODE, ZENER, 1.3W 47V

BB0122JBL DIODE, ZENER 400MW, 12V

BB0137JBL DIODE, ZENER 1N5378BRL

BB0140JBL DIODE, ZENER 1N5357B 20V 5W
BB10001JBL DIODE, ZENER 400MW, 20V

BB10002JBL DIODE, ZENER 500MW, 2.7V

BB10007JBL DIODE, ZENER 500MW, 4.7V

BB10013JBL DIODE, ZENER 5V6, 5W, 1N5339B
BB10017JBL DIODE, ZENER 1.3W 9.1V

BBO137 DIODE ZENER, IN5378B 100V 5N (DSC260)
BC0214JBL RECTIFER BRIDGE, W02G

BC0217JBL DIODE, BRIDGE 1.5A 400V (DSC260)
BC0221JBL RECTIFER BRIDGE, SIL 2A 200V
BC10003JBL RECTIFIER, MUR1640CT

BC10004JBL RECTIFIER BRIDGE, 35A, 600V

BC1004 BRIDGE REC, 35A, 600V

BD0346JBL TRANSISTOR, PNP, 2SB737 LOW RBB
BD0370JBL TRANSISTOR, PNP, MPSA92

BD0394RJBL TRANSISTOR, NPN, BC546BT

61




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

BD0395RJBL TRANSISTOR, PNP, BC556BT
BD0396JBL TRANSISTOR, OPTO, (DSC260)
BD0398JBL MOSFET,PWR BUK445-600B (DSC260)
BD0402JBL TRANSISTOR, NPN, ZTX650
BD10024JBL TRANSISTOR, PNP, ZTX750
BD10025JBL TRANSISTOR, IRG4PC50KD
BD10026JBL TRANSISTOR, TIP122, TO220
BD10027JBL TRANSISTOR, PNP, BC856B, SOT23
BD10030JBL IRF740 MOSFET, TO200

BD10031JBL OPTO ISOLATOR, HCPL2611

BE0416-J V.REG 7815 +15V 1A

BE0417-J V.REG 7915 -15V 1A

BE0425-J REGULATOR, VOTLAGE, LM7905 -5V 1A
BE0455JBL REGULATOR, VOLTAGE, TL783CKC
BE0503JBL REGULATOR, SHUNT, TL431
BE0525JBL UC3842A DIP8,SMPSU CONT (DSC260)
BE0534JBL REGULATOR, VOLTAGE, LM2940CT5
BE10026JBL ANALOG SW ADG411 QUAD
BE10028JBL MC34151P DUAL INV DRIVER
BK10003JBL 24 BIT PROCESSOR DSC260A
BM10002JBL GAL 16V8 DISOP IC W/SOFTWARE DS260
BN10004JBL IC, 74AC125 4-BUFF 3-STATE
BZ10000JBL PWM CONT SG3525AN

BZ10002JBL THERMISTOR, MAIN VOLTAGE

C-10 TRIM CORNER, C-10, 4 PER MP

C1004 GRILLE, CONTROL 1 (WITHOUT LOGO)
C1004AT REPL GRILLE/CONTROL 1AT

C1004C GRILLE, WITH LOGO, CONTROL 1C
C1004P GRILLE, WITH LOGO, CNTRL 1PLUS
C1004WH GRILLE, CONTROL 1-WH

C1005 LOGO, GRILLE CONTROL 1

C1005AT LOGO, GRILLE CONTROL 1AW
C1005AW LOGO, GRILLE CONTROL 1AW
C1005C LOGO, GRILLE CONTROL 1C
C1005CM LOGO, GRILLE CONTROL 1CM
C1005P LOGO, CONTROL 1PLUS

C1006 NETWORK, CONTROL 1

C10067-4JBL DIODE, 1A 100V SILICON SMT T/R
C1006AT NETWORK, CONTROL 1AT

C1006AW NETWORK, CONTROL 1AW

C1006CM NETWORK, CONTROL 1CM

62




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

JBL
L]
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Froressionac
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

C1009 Control 1 End-Pad

C1010 GASKET, RUBBER, CONTROL 1
C1016AW XFMR WITH SWITCH

C1022 BAFFLE, CONTROL 1

C10245-6JBL

5K OHM LNR 31 DETENT VERT PC MPRO 418SP

C10344-7JBL

74HC74AD DUAL D FLIP FLOP

C10370-2JBL

DIODE, ZENER 10V MMBZ5240BL

C10421-3JBL

FET, 60V N-CH 2N7002LT1SOT-23

C10422-1JBL

DIODE, 3A 400V 1N5404 AXIAL MPRO 418SP

C10613-5JBL

RES, 1K OHM TOP ADJUST TRIMMERMP418SPAMP

C1100 HARDWARE KIT, CONTROL 1

C5004 GRILLE, CONTROL 5

C5004WH GRILLE SCREEN, CONTROL 5-WH

C5005 GRILLE LOGO BADGE, CONTROL 5

C5006 NETWORK-CONTROL 5

C5009 GRILLE, RUBBER, CONTROL 5

C5060-6JBL PC MOUNT FUSE CLIP #926

C5100 HARDWARE KIT FOR CONTROL 5

C7448-1JBL TRANSISTOR, MMBT3904 CHIP NPN MP418SPAMP
C7557-9JBL 2200UF 16V RADIAL ELECT CAP

C8004 GRILLE, CONTROL 8SR

C8005 LOGO FOR CONTROL 8SR

C8006 NETWORK FOR CONTROL 8SR

C8103-1JBL MPSW42 300V 1 WATT NPN T/R

C8262-5JBL IC, OP AMP,MC33078D LW NOISE DUALMP418SP
C9012-3 IC, OP AMP,MC33079D LO NOISE QUADMP418SP
C9012-3JBL IC, OP AMP,MC33079D LO NOISE QUADMP418SP
C9038-8 COMPARATOR, QUAD LM339D S0-4 MPRO 418SP
C9038-8JBL COMPARATOR, QUAD LM339D S0-4 MPRO 418SP
C9039-8 COMPARATOR QUAD LM339D SO-14 MPRO 418SP
C9157-6 CAP,100UF 16V 20% NP ELEC RAD MPRO

C9252-5 TRANSISTOR, 2N3904 40V NPN MP418SP AMP
C9252-5JBL TRANSISTOR, 2N3904 40V NPN MP418SP AMP
C9283-0 DIODE, MMBD41/914 SOT-23 SMT MPRO 418SP
C9283-0JBL DIODE, MMBD4148/914 SOT-23 SMT

C9931-4 TRANSISTOR,MMBT5087LT1 PNPSOT-23 MP418SP
C9931-4JBL TRANSISTOR,MMBT5087LT1 PNPSOT-23 MP418SP
CC0252JBL CAP,100N MICRO BOX 5MM 5% 63V

CE0453JBL CAP, 1000uf 25v 20%

CE0474JBL VERT ELEC TPD 10UF/50V

CE0488JBL CAP,VERT EL,10MM 100UF 400V (DSC280)

63




JBL

®

by HARMAN

JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
CE0490JBL VERT EL,0.2 470UF 25V (DSC280)
CE0491JBL CAP, VERT EL,0.2 1000UF 16V (DSC260)

CH-000005-00

RACK EAR, MPX300/600

CH-000008-00

VISUAL SHIELD

CH-000016-00

RACK EAR, SLS PLATFORM

CH-000052-00

RACK EAR

CH-000056-00

TOP COVER, CX SERIES

CH-000064-00

CHASSIS, CX SERIES

CH-000068-00

CX-1 CHASSIS FAB

CH-000622-BX

MX-700 HEAT SINK FAB

CH-000624-AX

CLAMP TO-3 PL 6 FINGER

CH-002750-00

COVER, TOP, MPA

CH-002752-00

RACK EAR, MPA 2 SPACE

CH-004111-00

HEAT SINK EXTRUSION EX/MXA 2 SP

CH-007500-00

CHASSIS, MPA 3 SPACE, F,MPA1100

CH-007502-00

HANDLE, MPA 3 SPC

CH-007503-00

RACK EAR, MPA, 3 SPACE

CH-140210-BX

1400 KNOB FABRICATION

CH-400003-00

CLAMP T0-220 6 FINGER

CH-410008-00

EX/MX 2 SPACE HEATSINK

CP22R

PLUG, REWIREABLE MALE, 250VAC (EON

CP22S

PLUG, REWIREABLE FEMALE, 250VAC(EON)

CS1101R-0805KJBL

CAP, CER, 100PF 10% 100V

CS1103R-1206JJBL

CAP, 10NF, DSC260

CS1120R-0805JJBL

CAP, CER, 12PF 5% 50V

CS1151R-1206JJBL

CAP, 150PF, DSC260

CS1220R-0805KJBL

CAP, CER, 22PF 10% 50V NPO

CS1330R-0805KJBL

CAP, CER, 33PF 10% 100V

CS1332R-0805JJBL

CAP, CER, 3N3 5% 16V NPO

CS1681R-0805KJBL

CAP, CER, 680PF 10% 100V

CS3106R-CASBKJBL

CAP, TANT, 10UF 10V CASE B

CS4108R-CASBKJBL

CAP, SM TANT, 4U7 16V CASE

CS5228R-CASBKJBL

CAP, SM TANT, 2U2 25V CASE

CS6200-VB

PD5000 SERIES W/VAPOR BARRIER

CS7104R-0805KJBL

CAP, CER, 100NF 10% 50V X7

CSG010-01-16

CUSTOM SHOP GRILLE

CSG200-VB PD5000 SERIES W/VAPOR BARRIER
CX10000JBL CAP, 1UF/275V

D01.0130 DIODE, UF4007

D01.0140-J DIODE, TUNING BB809

D6013-3 PUSHBUTTON, .75 BEADED MPRO 418SP AMP

64




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

UBL
[ ]

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST
by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

®

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

D8917-3 CAP, 8200UF 110vVDC ELECTROLYTI MP18SPAMP
D8959-5 KNOB, D350 MPRO 418SP AMP

D9119-5 LED, T1.75 ORANGE T/R MPRO 418SP AMP
DD0426JBL POT, ALPS, 100MM 10K PC MOUNT
DD0427JBL POT, ALPS, 100MM 10Kx2 PC MOUNT
DD0440JBL ALPS,100MM 10KD PC MNT FD

DD0458JBL POT, ALPS, 100mm M/FDR E6 MIXER
DF0529JBL ALPS, SUJ 2 POLE PSH SWT LTCHG
DF0593JBL POT, ALPS, VERT LATCHING SWITCH
DF0660JBL POT, ALPS, SWITCH L/TRAVEL VERT
DF0662JBL POT, ALPS, SER L/TRAVEL VERT MO
DHO0722JBL ROTARY ENCODER, 16 POS ENC1
DHO0723JBL ROTARY ENCODER, 36 POS ENC2
DL8007JBL SWITCH, POWER, (DSC280)

DM1199JBL POT, ALPS, 11MM VERT 200KC DUAL
DM1201JBL POT, ALPS, 14MM VERT 20KB C/D DUAL
DM1206JBL POT, ALPS, 14MM VERT 10K C/D DUAL
DM1235JBL POT, FADER, PAN 12MM 10KRD/B DUAL
DM1238JBL POT, FADER, PAN 12MM 10KA/10KC C/C DU
DM1240JBL POT, FADER, PAN 12MM 10KU DUAL
DM1246JBL POT, FADER, PAN 12MM 20KU DUAL BUSHED
DM1248JBL POT, ALPS,9MM VRT SHRT-D 10K
DM1250JBL POT, ALPS, 9MM VRT SHRT-D 20K
DM1251JBL POT, ALPS,9MM VRT SHRT-D 20K
DM1285JBL POT, ALPS,14MM VRT ULT+MIC GAIN POT
DM1294JBL ALPS,14MM VRT 20Kx2

DM1295JBL POT, ALPS,9MM VERT SHRT-D 10K COL
DM1296JBL ALPS,14MM VERT 5Kx2

DM1299JBL ALPS,20Kx2 NO DETENTS

DM1322JBL POT,14MM VERT 10KAC ALPS E6 MIXER
DM1323JBL POT, ALPS, 11MM VERT 200KCX2 HI
DM1324JBL POT, ALPS, 14MM VERT 20KKX2 HIGH/D
DM1325JBL POT, ALPS, 14MM VERT 20KEX2 HIGH/D
DM1327JBL POT, ALPS, 14MM VERT 5KCX2 HIGH/D
DM1355JBL POT, 12MM 20KK DUAL ALPS E6 MIXER
DPIP UPDATE KIT S/M, DPIP UPDATE KIT - V4 DSP
DS10000JBL RELAY, DPDT 5V MINI SM

DZ10000JBL RELAY, 2PC0 FOR DSC260

DZ10012JBL RELAY, SPCO 16A,48V

EB-6X12 SHOULDER FORGED 6MM-1MM PITCHx12MM C29AV
EB-6X25 SHOULDER FORGED 6MM-1MMPITCHx25.4MMC29AV

65




JBL

®

by HARMAN

JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

EN3C2F16 CONNECTOR, #16 SIZE PINS FOR HLA4895
FF0722JBL 20WY DIL | SKT DUAL WIPE FOR DSC260
FHO755JBL QUAD, PC PHONO SKT PHS12D
FHO763JBL JACK, SKT STEREO

FHO764JBL JACK SKT STEREO BREAK

FHO768JBL DUAL PC PHONO VERT 24MM CLIFF
FHO773JBL JACK, SKT STEREO

FHO774JBL JACK, SKT STEREO BREAK

FHO780JBL JACK, SKT STEREO BREAK

FHO782JBL JACK, SKT STEREO NYON BUS
FHO786JBL JACK, SKT STEREO BREAK

FK0964JBL CONNECTOR, XLR, ML NC4MDC-1
FK0967JBL CONNECTOR, XLR, FML VERT
FK0986JBL CONNECTOR, XLR, FML R/A CHAS PIN MTL
FK0987JBL CONNECTOR, XLR, ML R/A CHAS PIN MTL
FS10000JBL 8W MINI DIN SHIELDED SKT
FX-200016-CR INDUCTOR 2UH 18AWG VERT MNT
HB-078-BLK BIND POST BLACK

HB-078-RED BIND POST RED

HB10040JBL TRANSFORMER

HB10045JBL TRANSFORMER, PT42E

H-B388P-01JBL

TRANSFORMER FERRITE

HB8024-03JBL

TRANSFORMER, SMPS J620 (DSC260)

HC0032JBL

CHOKE,COMMON MODE E2506 J (DSC260)

HC0033JBL

FERRITE BEAD, 3.5 MMX1 3MM BR1000

H-C260A-02JBL

TRANSFOMER, PSU B2 SWITCH MOD EVO

H-C300A-01JBL

TRANSFORMER, FET DRIVER

HS1001R-1812KJBL

CAP,10UH 300MA SM INDUCTOR

JB0140-J LAMP, METER, 9 VOLT 2LX
K06.0010-J RELAY, 2PCO 47/4 FOR DSC280
K07.0010-J SWITCH, MAINS ROCKER
KA0226JBL FADER KNOB, BLUE
KA0228JBL FADER KNOB, WHITE
KA0298JBL POT KNOB, RED
KA0299JBL POT KNOB, GREY
KA0300JBL POT KNOB, BLACK
KA0301JBL POT KNOB, GREEN
KA0302JBL POT KNOB, BLUE
KA0303JBL POT KNOB, YELLOW
KA0394JBL POT KNOB, YELLOW
KA0395JBL FADER KNOB, ORANGE

66




JBL PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS LIST

JBL

®

by HARMAN

Revision L - July 13, 2010
Replaces K - August 17, 2009

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

KA0399JBL KNOB, REAN P930-GREY E6 MIXER
KA0400JBL KNOB, REAN P930-RED E6 MIXER
KA0403JBL KNOB, REAN P930-YELLOW E6 MIXER
KA0404JBL KNOB, REAN P390-BLK E6 MIXER
KA0407JBL KNOB,11MM FDR YL W/BLK LINE E6 MIXER
KA0424JBL KNOB,11MM FDR BLK W/WHT LINE E6 MIXER
KA0425JBL KNOB, REAN P930-LIGHT BLUE E6 MIXER
KB2057JBL FOLIO SX ELIP BNK SWT CAP GREY E6 MIXER
KB2266JBL CAP, M8 ELLISPE L/GRY 70654 E6 MIXER
KB2328JBL ELIPT SW-CP RED PANTONE 201C E6 MIXER
L02.0200-J XLR, PLASTIC MALE, ASC24

L02.0230-J XLR, PLASTIC FEMALE NEUTRIK

L06.0010-J FLEX STRIP 8 WAY 2"

MTC-24MRSP MUD RINGS AND BRACKET SPARES
MTC-25TIB-3/8 INVISBALL 3/8" THREADED 16TPI 3/4"D
MTC-26TR-1 TRIMRING/RETROFIT C26

MTC-29NL4A INPUT PLATE, FOR THE NL4 C29AV
MTC-PC4 SEALED PANEL SB210 1PR

MTC-TCD THICK CEILING DOG EARS KIT

MTU KIT MTU HARDWARE KIT

N15-61390-1 L-PAD, REPACEMENT FOR N15-61390
N15-62622 SWITCH, TOGGLE (3110A)

N16-60623-03 INDUCTOR, AIRCORE .6MH

N16-61540 INDUCTOR,18MH

N27-60291 CONNECTOR

N27-62746 BINDING POST, 5WAY RED

NAC3FCB NEUTRIK POWER CONNETOR DRIVEPAC
NJ3XXA NETWORK ASSY, 8325A

NL4FC-J CONNECTOR, NEUTRIK, 4 POLE INLINE W/LOGO
NL8MDV CONNECTOR, NEUTRIK, PCB MOUNT
NL8MPR-BAG 8 PIN PANEL MNT W/BAR

SK2 PROTECTION BULB

SK3 PROTECTION BULB

SK718 SPACERKIT, FOR G-718

TAD-138 ADAPTER, FOR MT4712

T-NUT T-NUT, 10-32 X 5/16

WK-4 Caster set of 4pcs

WR16 WATER RESIST KIT,16 OZ

WR2 WATER RESIST KIT, 2 0Z

67




